
® 

No. 0205-03 
1987·10 

BE486530PJA 

MH-486-4 
model MH-486-5 

-*ti=~&~~~~~~~~~*~~-~#~~~ 
Flat Bed, 1 -needle Bottom and Variable Top Feed 

Double Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
With an Automatic Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL 0 •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1\ - ':I 7' ''/ 7 (J) 5i 15 

The part r rmbers ol parts shown rrt the lrgure rndrcate the correspondrng numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
j(:,J,,'ttl ~11,\i,OlMdl"rl.l I., •., h (l'~Nu Flr•INo I l 'lfl.. 4 7.>1:..-7 ?.:>.1 .t ,·c_ -tCTJ.?c#IJ' i?h' 1J.l 9 

2 Explanatron of codes 
n (~ ~ J (/) , , S( f ~ IJ 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
.• I ~l:.. !r•• 0 ,t ~ • 

CD 
@ ;:01 .... 

01 

. means thrs part rs changed from the previous parts book 
1i" I ' - ;; 7 7 1 .<·I L c , @Ul: 't <' h I B n ' · 0 f, L J. 4 

. refer to the "Note" explanatron at bottom of page . 
f , .. t~" Ol ~tyj ' · ~!!ll L 'lT ' ,, 

21 Codes on the "E .C. (Engrneerrng change)" column 
c •1•1) 11 ~:•· ), 11 

CD A. l0/83 

(?} D 10 /83 

Added from October, 1983 
I ·834" lOll .l I) ,f:}JU ~ il l 

Obsoleted from October. 1983 
I 1'!' 10 )•j .t IJ 1)1 II 'f. <' I t I 

When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new part s (Added parts) are not rnterchangeable wrth each other 
~~ (/) l'l jt'!!·l~ I ~t \. '0:~ ~J~ (/" 1 t.l 

In th , case. even obsolewd part (0) can be ordered wllh the obsoleted part number. so select the parts wrth changed dates and place your orders. 
• ' 1.1 rt I) · .. \ I rf'c #. ( (., 1.. X ·c \ t f h' ,., ' ...... , , fl 1::. .t I) ' '' •f t1. h' CTlllB .Po ~ lK JR L "( .:: do :lZ T ~ '' 

Exampl1 f 19 

Ref . 
No . 

NOll' 

l l 

Part No 
' "' Otl ht 

Descrrptron E.C. 
::1: TJ! 4- fl 

l {1 B1401 -100-000 Needle bar io.16i8Ji " 1! * 
c 

CD 

1 -1 B1401 -100.000-A Needlebar [_~1_9@;!] "'!* 
, J2 rB_1_1~0~5~-2~0=0=.0=0~0~--~F-ra_m_e_c __ o_v_e_r ____________________ ~r~o-~.1~0~ffi~~B1105-~00.000 I 
I -l I B1105-JOO.OOO I Framecover ~.:...12~~ 7L.- .L.;h n 

~ In case when prevrous part s and new part are Interchangeable with each other : 
;;1 .?u 0) ! )'!• ):J.t;• ,J-, -6 ll}, (/' '<. J 

Amt. 
Req. 
:~ rl 

In th1s case the new part number IS replaced on the" n"'c.:fS (Japanese)" column of the prevoous parts, so please order by the new part number 
_(T)ll., IJ, lfl,/ln"'oCTl l DXrl-',f t/oii:-'C- i t!:h· i?7.>'?Jr L''.?a:ffi:h' oCAL'lj:,l) l"f CTl 'l, ~JiL''a0a;ffi:"C·.:: ~)tT~'' 

@ C.10/83 

[811 0 5-500 -000J 

t 
Frame cover 

Correct No 
r L' 

Please orde r by the correct part number. 
iL L ' ' o0

o ·c X T 2'· ' ' 

@ M.10 83 The amount requored IS chonged from October, 1983 
Th~ new amount requored os shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
i 

Wrong No. 
l f) cfn.ffi. 

1983-'f:IOFI t I) ;s:J h Jt•Ft::. f.j..., 1: .:: CTlll);-&;-;~ tr~ l- 1;1.1/r L c•;l( h' :iF L "(""I) .l 9 
31 Codes on the "Amt. Req ." column 

·· M~Ja " itf: 

1)2 

~ 2 .0 

@)Ill. 

Indicates amount requored IS 2 . 
• , J. . 2 fl'l i!· ~ i? L .l -r 
lnclocates length in meters. (unit os meter) 
. <' , 2 -"' - ~ JL- ~ .& i? L ;t. -; (.Qi ltr l;i-"' - I· JL- 'l 9 
Ind icates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
- (/)''- ·:; 7 7 h' ":> IJIJ~;' :' :h. 1: 1J(Sa0a "( ·f 

Indicates sub pa rts which construct the as~embly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm ." and 7 ~ in .Japanese, in the "Descroptoon" column . 
!J'OIS.l"n 1• \ll•"'cLT''o , ... 'lBrb{,-:&.hLl9 .HlilBa0al .l. no'blr• 1-?i::l<:l: "asm" -!D::l<:'l7 ~ C:~-;.L'lif:>I'J j 9 

.., . .., . .., '·• •-. •. , •-.. • • • • •-.. • .., • • , .., •-.. •-.. .. . ..., c. •-.. • •-.. • • .., ••-.. ••-.. ... ., • .._ • • .., o•-.. • .._., "" .._, • ..._ • • ..., • .._, • .._, • •-. o •-. • •-.. • • ..., ...... ._, • ,.., • •-.. • .._, • .._, • .._ • ._, • .._ • ._, • ._, • .._, • .._, • ._, • .._, • .._ •- • .._, • 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we delover the correct parts to you, please clearly state when orderong the correspondong PART NUMBER 
(ex. B1109 012 AOO I dnd also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010·01, goven at the top roght of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER . becau se there are some parts whoch have been changed. 

Mlfl ff~Jt~i)C(J)~(J) ::..·· ~i~ 
:: 1])/'-"/7 :; 7 1::. ac;J;l c\ tt T l' ~tiflffll}Bc"'c ~:: ;i Jtl])~~ (;t, l}Bc"'cl]):flP} (191J ~ !;f, B 1109-012-AOO) -c:: ;iJtT c\ l' 

.c..? h tt T, :: ~~I])/'- "J 7 ") 7 I]) ~I! :I:-% (~Mt;b J:., 190 ~ (;I:, Nooo 1 o-o 1) :x. !;I:, {~{ii\Af-5 ~ ::··i£fe Til! It tt ri:$L, -c 
T X' c,<;: ~ 0) t: .1) gBc"'c 1]) - ;:m v~r~~: (::. 1J_' ~ i~ .g-. h' iY.J I') 1 T I]) -c :: J 71\ T c\ l \ 

,. "'···· ...•... ·····(.. '·· ·· ···'- '-.. ......... ................... . ..... ... ... ... . ....... ., .. ........ ...... ....................... " ._, . ._, . .._.~.~ ~-~·~·-·"-··~·~·~ · ~ · - · ~·~·~ ......................... ~.~- ........................ ~. 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 
!rn~ • 9HI.~mH* ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
~rn~ · 91-~mH* (2) .............................................. 3 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J:. 'dl • ~t~ IVI1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. PRESSER BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 
j!JI.I.~. :rr.•dl. ~·di!VIi*........................................... 7 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
)25 ~J !VIi* ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
)2S~JIV!i* (2) ................................................... 11 

7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
J:.)25 ~) !VIi* ( 1 ) ' . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

8. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
J:.l25 ~J IUH* ( 2 ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

9. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS 
~tf:l ~~ IVI1* .................................................. 17 

10. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS *' oft/ ' .:f lVI i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
11. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS 

Jl--/'. ~t~!Uli* ................................................ 21 
12. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 

*~-7-!Uli* ...................................................... 23 
13. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

*'-tJJ ~J ~ IVI1* .... : ............................................. 25 
14. WIPER COMPONENTS 

71' /'-~ IVI1* ................................................ 27 
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*fi ~m lVI i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
16. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 

~m ~fll • HI 1:. If 1Vl1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3o 
17. PF-3: PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM 

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
PF-3: f.Q~1' -t!i6 ~ ~ (~J.liJ).i)C~JlR) ............................ 31 

18. MOTOR PULLEY & BELT COVER COMPONENTS 
-t-'7-7·- 1)- • "''"' ~ "fJ/'-IVI1* ................................ 33 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 
..... -!,lib Jf ' ,. tr11 1'1 ,._ .=E. 
:X: 1~ - ';/ Rll RR- - £<., • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 34 

20. PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5) 
PSC;f- ·:; 7 A.IVI1* (MH-486-Sffl) ................................ 35 

21. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5) 
PSC~*&!Uli* (MH-486-Sffl) .................................... 37 

22. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5) 
PSC~*&IV!i* ................................................... 39 

23. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5) 
CPU~*&001* (MH-486-Sffl) .................................... 41 

24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*.:ll:~ !Uli* .................................................... 43 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~~I ........................................................... 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

9 5 

a.JUKI 

54---t;j 
,___ ---

- 1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. C. Amt. 
No. rHc 0 • DescriptiOn ~~1f:fl 

0 t 1-lcq. a a •• r'< : ~ 
1 B1121-470-0AO fACE PLATE :) :.r<'J ?Z. 1 
2 B1122-470-0()0 GASKET :J,·,of') • '1· · 1 
3 * S.S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 0,11/83 ss- .. 111015-SP -

* SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A,11/83 1''1·~;..· 11/64-4C' L=10 1 
4 TA-1250406-RO P.UBBER PLU'i ~ :)!!:; 0=12.5 L=4 2 
J B1150-481-0AO ARM OIL SHIELD ASM, ;.;;?"' lit"-n•;, ?:-_ 1 
6 B113o-481-oC'o-A ARif OIL SHIELD :):J7" llTi"-1'':' (1) 
7 81131-481-nnn N0~1 -WOVEN FAIIRIC I J:~7• lit" -n• · n• -f•J-· ( 1 ) 
8 B1132-481-000 OIL WICK J:;?'' liii'' -n" J 1:>;, (1) 

9 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 t= 2.5 t5~;..· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
10 * SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 t=s D,11/83 SS-4110515-SP -

* SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A.11/83 1'1" ~;.." 11/64-4C' Lc5 1 
11 TA-1250406-RO RU!lBER PLUG ~:)~:J D=12.5 L= '· 1 

_12_ * TA-0750'704-RO RUBBER PLur. IM 11 I R- ~~to· 

13 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER .PLUr, ~:)~:; 1 
14 B1151-490-0C'O UPPER rHo cov:R ?'Jt?!) 1ll\"- 1 
15 B1152-450-000-A FELT ?'J:t?•J1ll\ '' - :'IU . 1 
16 SS-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,5 t5~;..· ?/64-40 L=~.s 2 
17 D1118-481-CC'O SIDE PLATE 7 ~·of? 1 
18 81119-481-000 [GA SKET L1l"~- _1\" '1'1'.' 1 
19 D3111-481-CAO TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASM, HlJu:) ;..•??':' ?:: 1 
20 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-4!J L~~:6 t5~:..." 9t64-4r. L=6 2 
21 B3534-012-000 GASKET n• ':''I':J 2 
22 * ss-7 11 o91o-sP SCREW 0.11183 SS-4110815-SP -

* SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=8 A,11/83 1'1·~;.." 11/64-41' L=C 8 

7-- 01913-.81-CAO THREAD GUIDE ASH -f~i':J11 ?= 1 
01913-481-COO THREAD GUlt'E i~!':J11' ( 1 ) 

24-1 NS-6060310-SP NUT 3/3z- S6 O';J1J?1';J~ 3/:Sz-56 (1) 

25 B3148-123-000 TENSIOrl DISC H?::.t11' 'J5 ( 1 ) 
26 D1917-4111-coo TENSION DISC <LOWER) H?;,11''J5 <~·~n (1) 

27 D1914-481-COO-A TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRING 7:Jt•;, i~P::..':'i '~-:...n·~ ( 1 ) 
2.8_ 81916-481-000 TAJ<.E-IJI" THREAD TENSION POST 'i'~>t"· 1'~P·-i'J5 '"? (1) 

29 SS-7110510-SP SCF!EW 11/64-40 L=5 7J~t5) :... • 11/64-t.o L= 5 1 
30 B2201-481-000-A LOOPER THRI!AD GUIDE ;..?·HP;,11' . 1 
31 SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'J5):..." 11/64-40 L=7 1 
32 B2202-481-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ;..9H ~" -7l;, 1 
33 TA-1z50705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:) t::.> 4 
]4 TA-1i01002-R0 RUBBER PLUG ~:Jot>· , 
35 TA-2351305-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:) ~:J D=zJ,S L=~1.5 , 
36 TA-1701002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:)~:J 1 
37 B1134-4111. -ooo BED Oil SHIELD '\" ':' ~ liti'' -Jl"' J 1 
38 B1135-481-ooo BED OIL SHIELD (B) 'I·')~ 1m• -n•::.. R , 
39 S S-7 11 Q51 o•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7J~t5):,..• 11/64-40 L= 5 3 
t.O 8110t.-t.87-000 BED SUPPORT P\.ATE I"' • ·~ ~ • : : .. -(, 1 
41 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 O':ltl?m• I~~ 15t64-2g L=1 4 2 
42 B11 41-555-ooo PIN ~7') f3-t!';l t":J 1 
43 B1148-555-0()0 SPRING t7!J f3-t!':l t• ;,II• ~ 1 
44 B19o4-481-ooo THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUARD 7:.rt•:J1lll·- , 
45 * SS-7110510-SP SCIIEW 11/64-40 L=5 0,11/83 SS-4110515-SP -

* SS-t.110515-SP SCREW 11/61.-t.O L"5 , 11/83 it'l•~;· 11/64-41' L=5 , 
46 B1903-481-0(10 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSION LEVER 7;,t•:J lJ/1•- 1 
47 * SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 0,11/83 SS-411(1515-SP -

* SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A,11/83 1'\· ~!..' '' 11/64-4('. L=~ 1 
t.B WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 t51•n·~ 4.~x~.4xr.~ 2 
49 TA-2100?04-RO RUBBER PlUG hi~;J 1 
50 B1110-t.81-000-A CAM COVER LATCH .11L.tlll•- :f'JI 1 
51 B1111-481-000 SPRING 1)£,1)11"- t'JIII•' 1 
52 &1112-481-ooo-A SPRING SUS"ENSION 1J£,1JJI"- 1'JI 11")11 1 
53 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2•5 t5~:...· 1/8-44 L=z.5 1 
54 D2t.67•555-BOO RUJBER PLU'.; J· £, '}• ')~2 1 

' 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-3_ 

r----------, 

I 

a.IUKI 

l 

I 
i 

~.-.. 

~ 

c:::. 

® 
® 
® 

I 
I 

35 

40 I 
I 

1-_36 
I 
I 

42 I 

~/ 
I 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. t'.U~ 

_L 
2 * 

• 
3 
4 * 

* 

Part No. 
~ . Description 

E. C. 
fi)!lf.J'l 

8]905·3~0-QQO FRAME THREAD EYELET fl-~~ i~P~~f 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D.11/~3 SS-4110515-SP 
SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=5 A.11/B3 1'"a~· 11/64·4C L=5 
D1912- 4R1·Cro-A TE~SIOH TH"EAD GUID~ 7~t·~ 1~P~71~•J 

SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 D.11/113 SS-4110515-SP 

Arnt. 
Hcq. 
!''l : : 

SS-·110r15-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=s A.11/83 1'"~~· 11164-4r L=~ 2 
_5__t----~0~19~'1~f3~·-~·L~B~1~·~C~A~O---~T~H~R~E~A~D_G~U~Ir,O~E~A~:~M~·--------------------,_-----~~1~~~i~~~11~7~~~---------------------4-~1~l 

6 01 913·481-CCO THREAD GUIDE Hi;.~11 ( 1) 
6-1 NS-6060310- ~ P HUT 3132· ~ 6 01~71~~ 3/3z-5h (1) 
7 D1914•481•CCO-A TENSIOH THREAD GUIDE SPRING f~t·~ 1~P~~f f1-~n•a (1) 
8 83148·1z3·000 TENSIOH DISC 1~7~11 ?5 (1) 
9 D1917-48 1•COO TENSION DISC (LOWER) 1~i:J7175 ( ~ 9) <1 > 

10 81916·1.81•000 TAKE-LIP THREAD TENSION POST 5';.~t•~ 1~!'~11'1:; ~·7 (1) 

11 * SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 0.11/83 SS-4110:>15-SP 
* SS- 4110515-SP SCREW .11/64-40 L=5 A.11/83 1\•a~• 11/64·4r L=S 1 

12 03916-4R1•CCO TUBE HOLDEr ?1~-f2·7• ~?I 1 
13 SS-7110510- ~ P SCREW 11/64·40 L=5 7fut5a~• 11/64~40 L= 5 1 
14 B1106-4111•0AO-A CA'1 COVER ASM. ~£.:'JI\"- n 1 
li._. B1106·4B1•000-A CAM COVER ~£.:'lll"- (1) 
16 B1108·4 11 1•000 ~A'f ~OVER .. UPPt'RT t.IC:.:'JI\"- '1?! (1) 
17 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3132-56 L= 1.9 t5)~• 3132-56 L=1." (2) 
18 B1109•481•000 SPRING ~t.M•- nq (1) 

19 SS-6o6o210·SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t?a~· 3/32-56 L=1.n <2> 
20 B1107·481•0CO CA"' COVER GUIDE 11£.111\"- !'~71' (1) 

..2..L_ SS-6060140-SP SCREW 3132-56 L= 2.5 t5):,• ~/32·56 L=z.r. (1) 
22 81103- 4111-ff'O THROAT PLrE 1\')19 1 
23 SS-z 11 o? 1 5- ~ P SCREW 11164-40 L=6.8 ?fu75)~• 11/64-40 L:8.5 2 
24 D1104·481•CAO BED SLIDE ASM. ~'"')19 7~ 1 
25 D11 o4·481·Cco BED SLIDE ~'"')19 C1) 
26 B 11 15-311 0 - 0 ~ 0 SPRING ~'"'J19 ""' en 
2l._ SS-6n6n21n-SP SCREW 3/3:'-56 L= 1.9 t?)~'' 3/32-56 L=1·" <2> 
28 B1107-380•000 BEO SLIOE I? UIDE' ;i.'"'J1'9 !~11' (1) 

z9 * SS-6060540-SP SCREW 3/3~-56 L= 2•5 M.04/84 t?;:..• 3/3z-56 L=z . ~ (1) 
30 B1105·380•000 BED SLIDE cTOP"ER ~'"'.i1~0';i71\•~ · 1 
31 SS-711'0510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7H?;:..• 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
32 B1106-3GO·O~O LATCH ~1~ 1 
~---rs~;s~-~·6~08~04~·1w10~·~5~P--~S~C~RIE~W~1~/~8=-~4~4~L~=~4~~------------+-----~t~:~~i.)~' -"-~1/~M~-~4~4~L=~4~--------~-1~ 
34 DZ480·484•DCO TUBE FC'R MAGNET CORD 77• J-~• 1\"1'7° 1 
35 Dz467·555·BC'O RU!IBER PLUt; J''£. 7"':'~2 1 
36 B1161·481•080 SILICONE OIL LVBRICANT ASM. I~~~,-;1. ')~ 1 
37 B1161·481•000-A SlliCO~ OIL CASE I~VJ,-~ C1J 
38 81187-552-oro RUBBER PLUG ?1 H'n• (1) 
f.3j__ _a111..,-1.~1-0110 SILICON _OIL FELT IIAL ' 17Ilu~ _1_5) 
40 ---+~B~1J1~0~6=-~4~8~1~-~0~A~O---A-+~C~A~M~C~OllV-F.~R~A-SLM~.~-------------------+------~n~£.~~~IL\'L'-~7~=------------------+-~(~1u,~l 
41 B1110·481•0C'O-A CAM COVER LATCH 7.1£.~1\"- ~':.'I (1) 
42 81168·41!1•000 SCREW Hv~·H7~7f ~ .P •• C1J 
43 S0-0640231-SP HINGE ~CREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 9''~a~· 0=6.3) =2.:" (1) 
44 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 1~~•9?•n•~ 6.4 11X0.3 (1) 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-s_ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. i\ .,,,. l'arl Nu E. C. Amr I 
:--lo . t .L ,.~ "' Iff Dt''-Cnplton ·tIt! rt- II 

.. g I< t'IJ DO 1111 .. ' 
- .. , ,, 

1 <>01 B1201R486ROOO MAIN SHAPT ?'J!I"? 1 
2 <>02 D12"1R486•000 MAIN SHAfT ?'J!I"? 1 
3 B12~3R552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH, 'J';;J'J l 1J3-'f3-1!'1t• ;;J ~~ 1 
4 RO-r.291801-00 RUBBER RING 0');;J'}• (1) 
5 B12? 6R55 2-ooo ROLLER FELT 7IIH 1 
6 • ss-11 1s 11 s 0-sr> SCREW 15164-28 L•1o•5 0,11/83 hi~!J· 15164-28 L"1(1o5 -
7 B121'2-450•BOO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ?'J!I'? ?IJI?r. 1 
8 SS•71,.1120·SP SCREW 1r;.lt.4•28 L•11 ?l\lt5~!1· 1~/t.4•:'H Lc11 1 
9 B12t:'3R4~o-ooo MAIN SHAPT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ?'J!I"?'tllJI?IU 1 

1 0 CS•14?121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, Dc14,72 W:12 "''-~?'1 Dc:14,7? W011? '}= 1 
11 SS-11660610-TP SCREW 114-40 L•6 ~JI~!J· 1/4-40 L=6 ( 2) 
1 2 • SS•P151150•SP SCREW 15/64-21:1 Lc10,5 D...._ 11/8..3 ~n!J• 15/64·2~ L=10,5 -
13 D12r.t4,;490•DAO MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASH,, REAR ?'J!/ 0 ? .,!JDJI?III ?~ 1 
1 4 D1232·s~r11Do SNAP RING =-~·"' ~PJ ( 2) 
1 5 o1231Rs -eoo WASHER ~'H .,. n•' ( 2) 
1 6 003 B1230R470•B00 NEEDLE BEARING ?'J!/ 0 'J ?!!OJI?Iu "'' 'I'');;J~· (1) 
17 D1204-490-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ?'J!I"? .,!JD.ti?Ju (1) 
18 D1208-555-000 OIL SEAL ?'J!I'??!JOJI?~ ~i.!I•IU 1 
18•1 B121l2R486•0CO COUNTFWE!GHT ASH, ';.11)7 i ~ l': IJ ?:. 1 

_.1.! B12o9•481•oon NEEDLE BAR CRANK II'Jif>• •?,:J'J (1) 

20 SS•8150510•TP SCREW 15/64-211 Lo: 4,7 ~JI~!I· 1"i/64-211 Lc:4,7 (1) 

21 PS•Il2s01 62•KH SPRING P Ill - 2 , 5 X 1 6 "7• 'J:J? 0 t• J 2, 5 x1 6 (1) 

22 B12r.2-4136•0BO COUNTERWEIGHT ASH, ':i'J"i'-i ?~ ( 1 ) 
23 SS-768165o·TP SCREW Y/37.•28 L•16 ?Jut,~ !I· 9/32•2P L=16 1 
24 RO•I'442401•00 RUBBER RING O'J;;J?• 1 

''i SS•/1681650-TP SCREW 9/32•28 Lc:16 ~ ;~~· . '?/32-28 1•16 1 
26 H40~8-110•000 CORD HOLDER J-~·~JIIl't?· 1 
27 SS•71 50o40•SP SCREW 1 5164-2s L=9 ?Jut7:J!J' 15 t 64-:'H L=Y 1 
28 001 H85,2-ooo-AAO SYNCHRONIZER ASH, !/:J?D1i'!"- A?~ 1 
29 001 H9628•110•000 c Ll p tio:..n• :..~· (1) 

30 001 SS-P.111(110•TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•'I,S ~ JI;J!J• 11/64-40 L.,Y,S (2) 
...ll. 001 M4006R090•0A0 SYNCHRONIZER ASH n;r.• ~?· 1111 <'l':'J• ?l ( 1 ) 
32 001 M4007R110•0AA MAGNET BASE ASH, A 1?":?>':1~ ~ 1)'1'1? 0 i A n (1) 

33 001 H4007•110•0AB MAGNET BASE ASH, B 1?•:?>';1~ ~ !!'17? 0 i B n (1) 

34 001 SS-11151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1~ ~JI~!J· 15/64-211 L:1<; ( 2) 
35 001 WP-t'450801•SD WASHEP 4,5X10,0XO,II t7'1•1J•:ll 4,SX10X0,8 ( 2) 
36 001 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•12 t7:?>!~• 11/64-40 L=1? <2) 
:n SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16,:24 L=10 ?Jut,:J!J• 5/16-?4 L=10 , 
31! SS-11150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3,4 ~;l:li!J• 15/64·2~ L=.5,4 1 
39 81402•552•000-A NE'EOLF BAR BUSHING, UPPER II'Jlll" • ?'JJI ?lb 1 
40 814f'l1R486•000 NFEDLE BAR II'J;!!•? 1 
41 B1411•552•0AO NFEDLE BAR COIINECTION ASH, Jl'Jf."·?·· ?::: 1 
42 SS-60'~0670-TP SCREW 9/6~-40 L"'6 t?:li!J" "164-40 6"'6 (1) 

u_ B14r.3-c;"i3•000 NEEDLF BAR BUSHING, LOWER n•J;r.•- !I?JI?Ju 1 
44 81418·4 50-000 NEEDLF liAR THREAD GUIDE II'Jif>•- i~1J'1 1 
45 MTV•7001l1100 NEEDLE' TVX7 1111 1\') TVX7 1111 1 
46 oo4 Hc-nsooo8·oo NEEOLF 149X7 11s 0 1\!) 149'1.7 ~~~0 1 
47 ss-aoRo41o·TP SCREW 118-44 L-=3,5 ~ Jl:li!J" 1/11-44 Lo:.5,~ 1 
48 B19t:'3R 55 2-ooo END SCREW LEFT t?• IJ:J!J" 1 
1.9 B14t:'8~552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1\'Jili•- ~7- ?1:"1~· 1 
so B1414.232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 1J?J'? 1 
51 B19,s-541·Boo NEEDLr BEARING, B t:..t•:, =-~·~"1·~~:,?• 1 
52 B19t:'2.481.0AO_Il THREAD TAKE.UP LEVER ASH, 7:Jt• :J?'T" ?: 1 
53 SS•6091i10•TP SCREW ?/64-40 L•1 2 t7:li!J 0 'J/64•40 L•1 2 (1) 

54 D19(11•4 1•CCO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, t:,t•:, ('';IJ• .,,_.) (1) 

55 B1901•481•000·A THREAO TAKE•UP 7:..t•:J ( 1 ) 

56 B1908R4R 1-ooo-A THREA!I TENSION REGULATING PLATE t:..t•:J Hf3•!J19 ( 1 ) 
57 D19 10-4R 1-coo TENS InN SPRING t:..t•:.. 1~,'l~·n•, ( 1l 
58 B19,9R41l1-ooo THREAD TENSION REGULATING STUD 7:Jt":J { H 3R!J1?!•'? ( 1 ) 
59 SS-6090670-TP SCREW ?/64-40 L•6 t:i:li!J" ?/64-40 6•6 2 
60 002 B12(1r487·0~0 HAND WHEEL ,,,_. :::?· 1\17 1 

.1>1 002 012~1 R552•1l00 FLANGE' 1\;1. 0 ~?·1117 J'i:..!J• 1 
62 <>Ol SS-4111015-SP ScREw 11/64•40 L•10 1'\•;;t;.,• 11/64·4" L=10 3 

Note (;i.e) 001 ..... For MH-486-5-4 MH-486-5 
002 ..... For MH-486-4-3, -4-4 MH-486-4-3, -4-4 
003 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance iJ!1R t.J' lv .g-$.51. 
004 ..... For MH-486-4-3 (JE) MH-486-4-3(JE) 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

12 

~ rt-19 21 1~'20 
I 

22--
1 231 ~27 

24 

25-----.,~ 

26 

14 15 16 17 

0 
7 

30 I 
0 

57 50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nolt' l'arl No E. C. A mt. 

No. IL:t.~ 0 ll't Oescription 'i:~tj:. II 
.. g l<t•q. 

0 0 (Ill 
t'< :.: 

1 D1517•49D•DOO HINGE PIN t•l'7"1'? ') J7!J• '} 1 
2 8.5431•51!1•000 LHT!PIG LEVER GASKET 11"':1':;, 1 
3 81516•450•000 LHTING LEVER Ll NK, LEfT t•l'7"1'? 'J:J7 1 
4 BJ412•41s-olin LifTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t'J•)''J• '~Jill" • 1 
5 RE•I)500000•KO SNAP RING 5 E7l•?~;1? 5 2 
6 83416•552•000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW t'1•77" 3Jili 0

- 9•:;,:1-!J" 2 
7 S0-0630275-SI' HINGE SCREW D• 6,35 H., 2,7 51" ;J)!J• D•6,35 tt•2,7 1 
8 WP•"753016•SZ WASHER 7, 5 X16,0X3,0 t''1"1l":1- 7,sX16X3 1 
9 RE•060DOOO·KO SNAP RING 6 E7l•? ~;I'J 6 1 

1 0 so-ni.3o~o1-SP HINGF SCREW D•l..35 H•3 ,. :J)!I• Du .. Js u·~ 1 
11 83414•415•000-A LHT!PIG LEVER LINK, RIGHT t.,.,.,. IJ;J?")'fO 1 
12 81 51 5-4 5o-ooo LifTING LEVER t•77°1'? 1 
1 3 SD•063027 5•SP HINGE SCREW D• 6ols H= 2,7 ?";J)!J• 0=6.35 tt•2,7 1 
14 SS•7120910•SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9 ?lllt';:1-!J 0 3/16-2~ L•? 1 
15 D1sZ0•490•DOO HAND LifTER ~'1I77•vn•- 1 
16 R0-03711!01•00 RUBBER RING OIJ:J?• 1 
17 WP•I)740516•SP WASHER 7,4X11,8X0,5 t''1"1J") 7,4X1~,8X0,5 1 
1 8 81s18•4 50-0AO·A HAND LIFTER CAM AS~,, ~'1I7,-• 711.. ~~ 1 
19 SS·s090710•SP SCREW 9/t-.4-40 La 6•5 ~'~)!J• 9/64-40 L"6o5 1 
20 8312 5•012•000 THREAil TENS I ON STUD NUT H'f3•!J 1';1~ 1 
21 B15('9-400-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ~'1If3•t':I~!J• 1 
22 .11.15~s5s-ooo NUT 1/2-28 ~'1Yf3•t':l:1-' 0 1':1~ 1 
23 B1 5'l1•41!7-ooo GUIDE BAR ~'1I7;J11'lll 0 • 1 
24 B1s13·49o-ooo GUIDE BAR SPRING ~'1I1;J11'ili'- n•, 1 
25 * WP•t'621026•SP WASHER 6,2X9,5X1 M.D1/a4 t';'J•1J•) 6,?X9,5X1 2 
26 815t:'5•227•000-A PRESSER SPRING ~'JI f3-t';ll\ 0 ) 1 
n 81514-490•000 SNAP RING 5,6 ~'1I7;J11'lll"• ~;I'? 1 
2R B1sn7•481•0AO PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, ~'1Iili 0 •?"* ~~ 1 
29 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10,~ ?n.f'f)!J" 11/64-40 L=10,5 (1) 

30 B1sC1•400•000 PRESSER BAR ~'1Iili 0 • 1 
31 e1 51o-4 5o-ooo BUSHING, LOWER ~'1Iili"- ;..?;1~1~ 1 
32 83416•41 5•000-A SWIVEL ':11Jill 0 •9°111? 1 
33 NS•6620310•SP NUT 3/16•32 0':11J71';1 ~ 3/16-3;> 2 
34 .PJ.415•41!1 -coo LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t.,.,.,. VJ'':';r.• • 1 
35 D3440•41!1•COO REGULATOR NUT II;:J7':1ill•- 'f 3•t':l1'1 ~ 1 
36 B1303•487•0CO GEAR ASH, 11'111?"1117 ;..•:J-7• ?! 1 
37 B131)6-470•0BO GE~R & PINION ASH,, UPPER ")'J1J'111?"1~? ~~ (1) 

38 81305•470-0AO GEAR AS~,, 'J'J1J'111? 0 fu7 ? 0 1' ~~ (1) 

39 SS•B660810•TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 ~;I)!J• 1/4-40 L=l! ( 8) 
40 81;H'6•470•0AO PINION ASH, ")'J1J'11\7°fu? ~3- ~~ (1) 

41 B13"3•487•0BO GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOWER ~~-1l'111?·1~? J "1'!1:1- ?:: (1) 

42 B13~6•470•0AO PINION ASM, ??n'1117"fu<' ~3- ~~ (1) 

43 B13o3•487-oAo GE~R, LARGE ASM, !J?1l'11\?•n.7 ~~ ( 1 ) 
44 B131)2•552·Boo BliSH lNG, UPPER ?7~·? "''J;I9f• 1 
4'j SS-11151150-SP SCREW 15/64-211 L•10,5 ~)I)!J• 15/64·2~ L:11),5 2 
46 813111•4137•000 UPRIGIIT SHAFT ,,~.? 1 
47 B13o 2-487-ooo BliSH lNG, LOWER 517!1" 7;..?;1?1~ 1 
48 CS•0701016•SH THRUST COLLAR Da7,'14 W•10 ;~,,~~n D=7,94 1!=1 0 1 
49 SS-1!110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 ~)l~!J· 11/64-40 L=.5,~ <2> 
50 81801•481·0~0-A LOWER SHAFT f.l?!l"7 1 
51 816~7-352•000 BUSHING, REAR ~?'J!J•? 'J!JOJI?It. 1 
52 SS•81511SO•SP SCREW 15/64•21! L•10oS ~)I)~· 15/64-28 l=1t',5 1 
53 81432•027•000 OIL PAD ROLLER 11 1J~·- 3-~··?"1' JIH 1 

54 CS.1111Z1A .. $H THRUST COLLAR ASH, 0::11,11 W•12 An~?~ D=11,11 W .. 12 ?~ 1 
55 SS•I'6601110•TP SCREW 1/4"40 La8 ~)I~;,· 1/4•40 L=8 (2) 

56 818"r481·0~0 BIISHING,JNTERMEDIATE f.I?!J•7 17l;l?r. 1 
57 SS•I' 51150•SP SCREW 15/64-211 L•10,5 ~)I);,• 15/64·211 L=-10,5 1 
~8 a18n2-,81.:.ooo BUSH I 'IG, FRONT !I?;..•? 7I.>l9r. 1 
59 ss-~151150-sp SCREW 1s164- 2s L•10,5 ~)l~!J· 15/64- 211 L:o1t',5 1 
60 8181r481·000 OIL SE~L !J?~·') 7I;19f• ~1'f• !J·I~ 1 
61 B22? •481-ooo LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING !1?1'~ mJ•m•A 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 
8 9 12 

~ 13 

-:t \~l~ 
20 

}// 
6 

17 

~~ I M 
60 

Ill 
I 

21 

~/( rfJ' 
__ j 

I 27 28 29 

45 46 

- 9 

I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No.' i:l:. JI.! 

Part No. 
~ . Descnption 

E. C. 
~I!IJ:.il 

c •• 
Amt. 
Kcq. 
%'(: l· 

1 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 ~~~~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 
2 81620-470-0CO FEED REGULATOR ~?~f3-t!?~•f 1 
3 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
4 B1622-555-000 HINGE PIN ~?~ f3-e?9•f ~~~·? 1 
5 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
Is R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING OW1?• _1 
7 B1634-470-000 STITCH LEN~TH REGULATING SCREW t?~f3-t!?~~· 1 
8 B16Z3-490-0AO STITCH DIAL AS~, P~~11•:. ?~ 1 
9 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/1-6-28 L= 9,5 t5~~· 3/16-28 L=9,~ 1 

10 SS-9660910-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L•9,4 0'~71"~~ 1/4-4C L=9,4 1 
11 B1624-490-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ~?•;vii"- 1 
ll_ PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1 5X6 ;1.7°'.1;?•t•· 1 5X6 1 
13 l----r7B~2~9~26~-~4~9~0~-~0~A~0~-+7A7D~J~U~ST~IN~G~:~H~A~F~T~A~S7.M~.---------------r------~~~?~77~'~~~,73~-~e~' ~'~~·~?~?~~7·--------+-~1--l 
14 B1625-470-0AO FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROO ASM, ~?~f3-t!?. ~?~ n: 1 
15 B1626-47o-OOO FEED ~EGULATOR CONNECTING ROO PIN t?'.}f3-t?• ~?~t•:. 1 
16 WP-0651e56-:;H WASHER 6.5X11X1 t5":•1Jq 6.5X11>:1 1 
17 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1 /4-4~ O?:J71'~~ 1/4-40 2 
,~ Jl29fi-J.90-0t:'O SPRING ?'J ~? 11'J?= ll•~ t 19 - --~B~3~0~3~7~-~4~7~0~-~0~0~0--~B~A~L~L~~--------------------------+-----~~?~?~t~?~U~~~:.-1uf~~~._-,-~-----------4--~1-

20 B1628-555-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION STUD t':Ji\ 0 '.1 l\q1J':' ~·" 1 
21 B1646-161-000 TEIISION SPRING t?'.Jvll"- t'.:JI1"'J !lq 1 
22 02114-555-BOO BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 7"57?~ ~~?~1J5- 1 
23 B1632-470-000 TENSIO'J SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET t'.:JI\ 0 ')1\q7J7 1 
24 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 5 ?J~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=10 5 1 
~- B1 649-1 61-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t'~II"'JI\q :f"'!-1!'~~~· 1 
26 NS-61 1 0420-SP NUT 11/64-40 O':J:'l71'H 11/64-40 2 
27 B1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING vf\•-~··~ '\•':"•J:o?• 1 
28 B1641-490-000 OIL SEAl f3-t!':J1'~ :t1'Ji,:J-J~ 1 
29 B1242-980-000 THRUST WAS~ER, SMALL A5A~ ·~·-? (:13-) 1 

..lQ___ B1211-9RO-OOO MAIN S~AFT THRUST BEARING ?'J; "7 A5A~·,•J>!,J;?•1 1 
31 r---rB~2~9~Z~2~-~4~9~0~-~0~A~O---rA~D~J~U7,S~T~I~N~G~~~L~A~T~E~A~S~M~,~~L---------1-------r..,~?~~~?~~~f~3~-~e~•·•~1'~?~":~- ~--------~~1 
32 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=7 ~n:;• 15/64-ZS L=7 1 
33 B1 62?-555-0AO CRANK ASH, t'.:JII" ')I\• ~1J7 :f3-~':J.?'5'• n 1 
34 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t5~~· 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 

35 SS-7110t:~10-SP SCREW ?J~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
]&_ B1.c.40-470-0AO SPPING SUS"'ENSION BRACKET ASM ?'J~?IJ H•~l\q1J'" 7: 1 
37 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7~~· 3/16-28 L=9 <1l 
38 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 151 64-28 L=7 U~~· 15/ 64-Z!I L=7 1 
39 B1639-470-000 SPRING ??~?~?;'• 1J:L:JI\•:'\ 1 
40 B2919-490-0AO CONNECTING ARM ASM, ??~?'.} v:J7?"'J'• "= 1 
41 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 t5~~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 <1l 
42 B2Q44-49_0-0(10 INDICATING PLATE ?9~?1J ~'l:IJI-l•· 1 
43 WP-0480::!5 6-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t5'1•n•~ 4.~X8,4X~.~ 2 
44 * SS- 7110840-SP SCREW 11/ 64-40 L= 7 ,s 0,11/ 83 SS-4110 815-SP 

45 
46 

7 
48 
49 
5o 
51 
s2 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
.s..L 
60 

* SS-4110n15-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S A,11/83 1'\·~~· 11/64-4r L=3 
TA-1750502-RO RUBBER PLU~ Yt•P,7° 17.SXS 
SS-76207sO-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6·5 ?~t5~~· 3/16-3~ L=6·5 
B11.;>t-J..2i!-OJlO-A REVERSE FEr:O CONTROL LEVER ~?IJ'f3-!!? Ln•-~•? 
R0-0691 801-00 RUBBER ~lNG OU:o?• 
B1148-555-000 SPftiNG t?'.} f3-!!' t•:.n•~ 
B1147-555-ooo PIN ~7'.1 f3-e' t•:. 
B2940-490-0BO INDICATING DIAL ASM, •3?1't!~•fP. ?~ 
B294 1-490-000 CA~ .3?1'e 1JL 
SS-1110710-SP SCRE 11/64-40 L=7 '1?~;• 11/64-40 L=7 
SO-o79o6o1-SP HINGE SCREI.I Om7,94 H=6 9•:.~~· 0:7.94 '!:6 
B1662-481-000 LEVER STOPPER 1\UBBER CAP vii•- U?J\•- J•t. 
B1660-481-000 STOPPER vii"- A~':JJ\•-
SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=S ~~~~· 9!64-40 L=5 
B1661-481-0(10 SCREW vii•- "~',1\"- ~!I• 
N_S-:..6.1.5WO-:SP NUT_ 15/6cl..l! --· ________ -------+------ ~-c~?.J'~.t_ 1.5..Lti.-~:s _______ _ 
WP-06 21016-SO WA5HER 6.zX13X1 t5": 0 1J•~ 6.zX13~1 

- 10-

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 
38 39 

41 

49 
53 

- 11 -

I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N<'lt• l'a rl No E. c. A rn t. 
No. d .. uC. "' fi Desc nption ·e:~ tj:.JI " g l{t•q . 

DD uu 
t '< :1: , ss-?111410-TP SI;REW 11/64-40 l •14 ?lllt,~!J· 11/64·40 L•14 1 

2 WP•Il4110IIs6•SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 t,'1.1l·~ 4,0X8,4XO,II 1 
3 B1613•4111•fOO fEED DOG :t?'JII' CJl•Y':IfJ) 1 
4 B161l2•481•000•A fEED AAR :t?'JfJ" of 1 
5 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J;:J 0,2 
6 B1604•41\6•000 fEED BAR SHAfT :t? ')fJ• o(!J• ') 1 
~ SS·1~8~51n•$p SCREW 1/8•44 L•~ .,,~:_,• 1 /8•44 L a5 1 
8 B1715•481•000 COUNTER-SUNK WASHER t•;:~.,, '1•n·~ 1 
9 B1713•4111•0AO fEED BAR LINK ASH, . !J• 3_,. :t'J•J?•1 'J:J? ~! 1 

1 0 SS-~11041o·TP SCREW 11/64·40 L• 3,5 ~ Jl )!JO 11/64•40 L•3,5 1 
11 B1711•4116•000 fEED fiRIVING ROO THRUST COLLAR !J'3?,•0':J~·~,~~~, 1 
1 2 B171l8•4?0•000•A CONNECTiNG ROD :_,• 3_,. :t?'J[l':J ~· 1 
1J B1610•486•000 fEED OliVE ECCENTRIC CAM :t?')'\:J!J:J1Ji. 1 
14 SS•6661110·SP SCREW 1/4•40 L•11 t')!J• 1/4•40 to::11 2 
15 B1611-4?o-ogo THRUST COLLAR :t? 'J1li. 1- '~ ~ .,, 2 
16 ss-1o90920-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•9 .,,)!JO 9/64-40 L•9 2 
1 7 B4123•522•0gA NEEDLE BEARING Jl~ =-~·~~~o-? A 1 
18 B1612•470•000 fEED ROCKER SHAfT CONNECTING ROD ~1'\of:t'J'J O'H 1 
1 9 B1616•4116•000 PIN :t?'JIJ;:J'!":It" ;:J 1 
20 SD•1020701•SP HINGE SCREW D~:10,2 H•7 , ;:1~!:1· D•1. ,2 11•7 4! 

21 B161l3•4116•0AO fEED ROCKER ASM, :t?'JfJ• of ?'T" n 1 
22 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 0':17J?1"H 3/16•2P. (1) 

23 WP•0480856•SP WASHER 4,1!X8,4XO,H t''1•7J•) 4,8X8,4X0,8 ( ~) 
24 SS•6121610•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•15,5 t'~!J· 3/16-28 t•1s,s ( ) 

25 SS•6090810•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 7 5 t'i)!J' 9/6t.•40 L•7,5 "l 

26 B160s•sss-ooo BUSHING, FRONT :t?'J!J''J 1IJI71U 1 
27 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J:J 0,3 
28 B1601•sss•OOO fEED ROCKER SHAfT ~of"d:t?'.J!J'? 1 
29 CS•147121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D&14,72 W•1<! ~'H"'1 D=14,72 Wo::1? n 1 
30 SS•8660610•TP SCREW 114•40 Lo::6 ~JI~!J· 1/4•40 L=6 ( 2) 

_ll__ SS•ll150710•TP SCREW 15/6t.•28 L•7 ~ Jl )!J' 15/64•211 L=7 2 
32 B161l6•155•000 fEED ROCKER SHAfT BUSHING, REAR H'lof :t')'.J!J•7 .,!JI"'JifJJI, 1 
33 CS•1470710·SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D•14,72 Wc7 ~.,~~.,, 0=14,72 W:o f n 1 
34 SS•fi660610•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 ~JI~!J· 1/4•40 Lo:6 ("/) 

35 Rt•13R1001•KP RETAINING RING cn·,~JI" 1 
36 B1610.;.430•000 Dl ffERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT '1~·- :t?'J?'1 !J·~ 1 
37 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J:J 0,3 
38 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J:J U,J 

39 CQ-3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J:J u ,1 
40 NS-6680410-SP NUT Y/32•28 0':11J'J1")~ 9t32-2r 1 
41 B161l8•555•0AO fEEO ROCKER SHAfT CRANK ASI1, ~1'11'~?'J?7' n 1 
42 SS•6121610•TP SCREW 3/16•28 L•15,5 t'j~!J· 3/16-28 t•1~.~ (1) 

43 816"1•487-0AO fEED ROCK CONNECTIIIG ROD ASM, ~1'11~7') 1.1:-J~·:~n;:~ n 1 
44 SD•1020701•SP HINGE SCREW 0•10,2 H=7 ~· ;:J4"!J' D=1':',2 tl•7 1 
45 B1620•487•000 WASHER :t?')IJ:J'!~t·:J """·~ 1 
46 SS·1110640•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 5,5 '1'i~!J· 11/64-40 L=~.~ 1 
47 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•10,5 ?lbt?41!J• 11/64·40 L=10,5 1 
48 B16'J4•155•000 fEED ROCKER SHAfT !WSHING, FRONT :t'Jo)!J''J ?IJI7Jb 1 
49 B4103•352•0AO fEED ROCKER SHAfT CRANK ASn, .,,)I~ 7?????:-J? ~~ 1 
50 SS•6621220•SP SCREW 3/16•32 L•12 t')!i• 3/16•32 L•12 ( 2) 
51 B1604•155•000 FEEO POCKER SHAfT BUSHING, FRONT :t?'J!J"'J ?IJI?n. 1 
52 SS-81 5 11~0-SP SCREW 1 5 1 6~-2R L•1D, 5 ~JI~!J· 1 5 t 64-211 t•1o, 5 1 
53 B1701·48 -ooo FEED DRIVING SHAFT :_,• 3-'' ~'J'J!I'? 1 
54 B1703•155•0AO fEEO ORIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR !J' 3-,. :t'J•Jo:-~· ~~ 1 
55 SS•A1211.10•TP SCREW 3/1,•28 L•1"•5 t';)!J• 3116•28 L•1~,5 (1) 

56 NS•6680410•SP NUT Y/32•28 0":17l?1'H 9/32-211 1 
57 CS•147121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=14,72 W:12 ~'iH?' Oc14,72 W•12 n 1 
58 SS•8660610·TP SCREW 1/4•40 L=6 ~JI)!J• 1/4-40 L=6 2 

59 B1702•155-000 BUSH (1'/G, REAR :t'J'J!J' ') JlfJib 1 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-::J. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
1:.~ lJ IV1f~ ( 1 ) 

2 3 
I 
I 

42 

- 13-

~ 
10 

0 

?-" ~ 
43 44 45~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 

lt.Jc "' • Description ~J!lf-fl 
a 

~ 

~-No. "" "" 
1 83030-490-00 0 NUT ?'J:t?•lo"H"!.I"? t':J~ 1 
2 WP-0501016-SD WASHEQ 5X1 0 . 5X 1 t '5 '1"1J"~ 5X10.5x1 1 
3 83009-486 - 000 WALI(l'iG FOOT DRI VI NG LINK """''' 3')~"')1):;, 1 
4 3 3012-493-000 DQIVING LINK SH H T ')'J"?'I D':J ~"!.~"? 1 
5 82906-412-000 CON~ECTING Ll~ " t'l'l7f)l :~-r -•J:;..? 1 
6 82907-470-000 QU83E~ PLATE """''' lJ:;,~':J'I:;,? J"l.-1'51 1 
7 93005-450-0AO WALKI"'G FOOT DR I VI NG CR ANK ASM. "'"'' ''!I"? 1!":;,1" .,,.. ?: 1 
8 SS-6121220-TP SCR~W 3/ 16-28 L= 11. 5 t 'H!.I" 3116-28 L=11.5 (1) 

9 SS-7110570-SP SCR~W 11/64-40 L= 4. S ?l~t'5~!.1" 11/64-40 L=4.13 1 
10 toiS-61 2031 0-SP NUT l/16-B O':IIJ?t':J~ 3116-28 2 
11 83017-450-0AD DQIVING ROD ARM AS., . ?'J"?'I ;.,T:J-'t" o 'H"?7" ?: 1 
12 SS-6121220-TP SCR'Ool 3/16-28 L= 11 .5 t'5~ !.1 " 3116- 2 8 L=11.5 (1) 

13 33013-490- 000 WAL'<I"'G FOOT DR II/I"' G '! 0 0 ')'J:t?•l !I " 3?~":1':1~· 1 
14 SD-0720551-SP tHNijE SCR~W 0= 7 . 24 H= 5 . 5 51":;,~ :, · 0=7.24 H=5.5 2 
15 0 01 91609-804- BOrJ NEE'>LE ~EARING "''' '\"7 11:;..?" 1 
16 SS-711 141 0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 4 ?!1.t'5~ !1" 11/64-40 L=14 2 
17 93010-450-00')-A 1tALICI"'G FOOT DR I VI NG LIN K BASE """''' 3-~·-1);,51"1' 1 
18 93011-450-0A Q-A CJN~ECTING Sr4AFT A S ~'~ . '".t''' 3 -~·-v:;..'t-:J !I "? ?:: 1 
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL w I c I( 1!1:;, ( 0., 
20 NS-6150310-SP NUT H/64-23 o':IIJ?t .,~ 15164-28 1 
21 93035-4 .'3 6-000 STOPPER ? 'H?'l"'ll 1.~':11\"- 1 
22 • SS-7090710-SP SCR SII 9/64-40 L= 6.3 0 . :1 9/ 3 3 SS - 70 90910-SP -

• SS-7090910-SP SCREfl 9/64-4U L= !:!.) A. O Q/ ~3 ; ? l~ t:'H !.I" 9/64-40 L=S.5 2 
23 WP-0371026-SD WAS~Eq 3.7X7X 1 t '; 'J"IJ"~ 3.7X7X1 2 
24 SS- 8150710-S? SCRftl 15 164-28 L=7 ~~~ !I · 15/64-2!! L=7 2 
25 ~S-611031 0 -SP NUT 11/64-4') O ':JIJ?t':J~ 11/64-40 1 
26 83019-450-000-~ 8!.1SHl'IIG, FRO"' T ')'J.t?•J ;., • 3-'t" :'.l"? ?IJ19l! 1 
27 3 3018-45 0-0A O D~IVING S~ AFT A SM. .,..,"''' 3 -~"- !1"? ?:: 1 
B CQ-2520000-0D OIL WICIC l :;,o :;, (Q.ZJ 

29 R0-0301502-0 0 RIJ83~~ Ql"'G o•J :;, ?" 1 
30 33020-450-00 0 91JSHI'iG, HAR , .., ~, ,, !1"3-'t":'.l"? "J!IOJI511~ 1 
31 SD-05:10402-SP HINGE SCREW o= 5 "t= 4 51":;,);.," 0=5 H=4 2 
32 93022-490- 000 W'LI(["lG FOOT LI NK ?'J~ ,,, ~., 1 •1:;..? 1 
33 93024-490-0A O PQESSER ARM A;". ''J"''' ,..11 ?f" n 1 
H NS-611:>310-SP NUT 11764-4') O ,IJ?t':J~ 11/64-40 2 
35 8 3021-490-0A IJ toiALICI'iG FOOT DRIV I NG ARM AS~. .,..,,.,., :'.1 "3-~"'f" ?:: 1 
36 SS- ... 121220-T" sc~~" 3/16-~8 L= 11 . 5 tH:'.I" 3116-23 L=11.5 (1) 

37 so-0641004-SP H lfo6 f SCREW 0= 6 . 35 'i = 9 . 6 9'":;,) :,. • 0=6.35 ii=9.6 1 
38 SS-612122 0-T" SCR~W 3/16-28 L =11. 5 t 'H!I" 3116-2.13 L =11. 5 1 
39 g302?-450-000 LINIC ?'J:t?•l'l;,? 1 
40 13122~-232-CO O S~A" QI"'G ~~'J z 
41 93034-490-00 ') LINIC ?I"' ')'J"' '' 'JJ?t*:;, 1 
42 0 02 81524-486-0AO PHSSER FOOT AS., . ~'I :I ? :0 1 
43 93025-450-000 R·JLL :O I! ''J ~ , ., 7'J t1JD 1 
44 3 3025-490-00 !) W'L'<l'iG FOOT "'OU NT ?'J"?'P1'1t9"1' 1 
45 002 83026-487-000 WALKI"'G FOOT .,..,"'''"':I 1 
46 R0-0~~1 !1 01-0J RU6'!EQ ~I~G o•J:;,?" 1 

47 81512-470-000 ADJUSTING SCREW .,..,"''' ,.'1:If3-!!"H !I" 1 
48 93032-450-000 S0 RINij .,..,"''' ,..,:Ill") 1 
49 CQ-4000000-FO OIL FELT a ':I~" ):I I~~ 0.1 
50 83031-490-00 0 S"RING 5UPPO IHE~ ?'J"''' ,, .. ~.,, 1 
51 '33037-47:1-000 BALL ')'J,.? IJ l':;..t1';!;"-n. 1 

ISZ 81229-232-000 S"'A 0 qJNG ~,II') .. 
53 63027-490-000 PIN ''J~?'I.tH •l:;..?'lf"t*;, 2 
54 83023-490-0A() WALICI'iG FOOT AQ., 8 1!AC'< fT AS"· ')'J.t?•l .t'h'I:;,?,J" ? ! 1 
55 SS-7121410-SP SCR~W 3/ 16 - 23 L=14 ?l~t'H!I" 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 

56 SS-6110610-TP SCR~W 11/ f-.4- 40 L= 6 t '; ~;.,· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
57 003 131524-486-080 PRESHR FOOT AS"i. ( FO ~ GUARD) "':I ? ! 1 
5':1 003 61421-486-000 flNGEq GU AilD l\ 11;t;"')l':;,t!":;..l)ffT- { 1 J 
59 * '!3036-486-000 w'S4EQ "L AT~ A. 06/ Q6 ?'J>t? 1J?7'f9 1 

Note (;iRC. l 001 ..... Selecting part for fit t olerance iiHJV'' ~v.g.Jm.fl, 
002 ..... For exchanging gauge parts 51:~7'-:/$.fl, 

003 ..... Special order part ~!i:lt];i3t$d1 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

-

rt-2 8 I ~~? / 
I ---5~~~ 

' 

I 

9 

13 
14 

15 

24 
25 

27 

0 

16 

~ ~-
17 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 1\j(•l e 
No. ,,L..~ 

Pari Nu . 
~ . De.,cnptton 

E. C. 
·£:~ ¥ f1 

.. 
nu 

A rnt. 
Ht•q. 
~ '< :.: 

1 Bl003•450•000•A ROCK SHAfT BUSHING, FRONT ??t7U~ 0 7 ?I~?~ 1 
~2--r-_,~s~:s~-~~~~~115~i1~11~5i~O·S~lP~~~SiC~:R~EE~W~15~i/~6~4-~2R~l~·~1~0·5L-----------+-----~~~~~~~~~·~1~5~/~6~4-~2~R~L~·1~0~5----~~2~I 

3 B2924•470•000 THRUST COLLAR ??t7U~ 0 7 ~'}~~?~ 1 
4 B2910•490•000 WALKING FOOT -'lOCK SHAfT ??t7 1J~ 0 7 1 

5 B2912•4?0-0AO WALKING FOOT DRIVING CRANK ARM ASM, ??t7U~ 0 7?'• 7! 1 
6 SS•7111410•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L•14 ?~t?~~· 11/64•40 La14 <1> 
7 001 B2915•4?0•BOO PIN ??t7U~0 7?7• t•J 1 
8 82909-490-000 ROCK SHAfT BUSHING, REAR ??t7U~"7 ?~D.Il~r. 1 
9 82918•470•000 HINGE PIN ??t?U II?J•?~•? 1 

10 SS•7090620•TP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,1 ?~t'~~· 9/64•4~ L•6,1 1 
11 B2913•470•000 LINK ARM ??t?U UJ7~?• 1 
12 B29~4.470.000 PIN ??t?UO':I~ t•J 1 
13 001 B4123•522•00A NEEDLE BEARING n. :-~•n.o-'} A 1 
14 B2903•470•0UO CAM ??t7U H"d'1lt.. 1 
15 B1631•470•000 fEED ORiviNG ROCKER t7~f3-~':l?~ 1 
16 B1651.49o.OOO ADJUSTING ARM t7~f3.~':1?,. 1 
17 SS•6 111 o1 o-SP SCREW 11 164•40 L• 9,5 t5~~· 1 1 164•40 L•9,5 4 
18 B1652•470•000 fEED ORIVING ROCKER BLOCK t7~f3-~':1?~ II?J•? 2 
19 B1623•487•000 STOPPER PLATE t7 1Jf3-~':1?'1' ?'H~ 1 
20 SS•7110740•TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?~t?~~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
21 Bl0~4•47U•UUO PlAT!: Jf?'J '='•'t:7:.0 1:.0 1 
22 B163o•47o•ooo fEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD t7'Jf3-~':10'1~ 1 
23 SS-1090? 20•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•9 ''~~· 9/64•40 L•9 3 
24 B1611•470•000 THRUST COLLAR t7 1JIIt.. ~5H':', 1 
25 B29o5•47o•ooO WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ??t?Y 0':1~· 1 
2 6 SS-~1 5 0 5 10-TP SCREW 1c:/ 6 4•28 L• 4,7 ~n~• 1 5 /,4•2'1 L:z4 I 1 
2 "'7 --+-·__,f--7-s s=--'""e~6 6 o 6 1:-;o=---=T:-:P,.---+.;.s .;.c R="E:.:w:........:~1 T 4 • 4 o L = 6 ~ H ~ • 1 /4-4 o L" 6 2 
28 001 B2902•4?0•BOO SLIDE BLOCK ??t?UII?J•? 1 
29 SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/ 6 4•40 L•7 ''~~· 11164•40 L=r 1 
30 NS•6120310•SP NUT 3/16•Z8 0':11J71"H 3/16•2R 1 
31 Bz916•470•000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM ??t?Y f3·~~?7• 1 
32 8291)1•470•000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING BASE ??t?Y 13-~':1?1 1 
33 82935•470•000 BUSHING ??t?Y f3-~".'?1JI~~ 1 
34 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11164•40 La6 t'}~~· 11/64•40 L=6 1 
35 SD•0800422•CP HINGE SCREW Oa II H= 4,2 SJ•J~~· D=8 H•4,2 1 
36 SD•064D391•TP HINGE SCREW De: 6•35 Hz 3,9 SJ•J~!~• D=6,35 1'=3,? 2 
37 B2917•470•DOO WALKING fOOT ADJUSTING LI~K ??t7'J f3•t!''"J:J? 1 

Note ( ;:f c) 001 ..... Selecting part for ftt tolerance 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 

53. THREAD ORA *lti:l y~-IJfl~~OUT SOLENOID COM PONENTS 

44 

I~~ --..==:::::;::::::::;~==1138 i~~! 
--~,· o ~1 I 

I 42 I 

-- _j 

I 43 , 
I 

1

35 36 3? I ~- _ __ J 

I 33 I 
L_ -- I 31/1-----'-+J 

32 I 

5o L ~~49 

" L ----- : ~ -- I 0; I 

1'1 I ~ ___ . .: 
--- --

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No: !i.JG 

1 
_L 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

_a_ 
9 

10 

11 
12 

..1..l,_ 
14 
15 

16 

* 
* 

* 
* 
* 
* 

Part No. 
.Hr • 

03911-431-CAO 
03918-4 :1 1-0(IO 
SS-~080310- :; P 
D3917-481-D~O 
D3913-4R1-Dt:-o 
D3912-481-CAO 
D391 4- 481-COO 
D3911-4Sl1-C00 
D3919-481-DC\0 
SS-6080410-SP 
SS-4080415-SP 
WP-o371('26-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
03915-4 r. 1-CI)O 
03916-4 31-Coo 
SS-7110510-SP 
ss- 4110515-sP 
SS-7110510-SP 
ss-4110515-SP 

.J.1__ * SS-7110t;10-SP 

18 
, 9 

* 

* 
* 

Description 
E. C. 

'&:J!.!jOfl 
u •• 

TH~"EAD ~RA ~ ou- WIRE ASM, ?11>- ~')'7~"1 ?~ 

TH~EAO GUI':'E PIN .2-'J~" ' •t•· 
SC "E W 1/8-44 L= 2,8 ~-a~• 1/3-44 L=2.~ 
GUIDE ~"IN HOLDER ?~1·~t 0 J ~•??7 

Wire TUAE ?11>-fl-7• 
TH~"EAD DRAW ou- WIRE ASM, ?1?- ?: 
WIRE HI"LDE~ ?11>-n1?" 
WI~E MOUNTTNG ::'LATE '111>- ~!J'n?•1 
WI ~ E GUIDE ?11>-?J11 
sc~ew 1/8-4l L=4 0,11/83 SS-40~041 5 -SP 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•4 A,l~/83 1~·a~· 1/8-44 L=4 
WA ~ HER 3,7X7.oX1,0 t5~•n•~ 

NU T 9/64-40 O'b?1'~ V/64-4P 
SP"ING '111>- f~"'•ll•~ 
TUBE H~LDE~ ?11>-fl-7" -,I 
SC 0EW 11/64-40 L=5 0,11/33 SS-4110515-SP 
sc~ew 11/64-40 L=s A,11/83 1~·a~· 11164-4r L=~ 
SC P. EW 11/64-40 L=5 0,11/83 SS-4110515-SP 
screw 11164-40 L=5 A,11183 1~·;~· 11/64-4" L=S 
SC~EW 11/6t.-t.O L•S 0,11/83 SS-·.110515-SP 
sc~ew 11/64-40 L=5 A,11/33 1~·a~· 11164-4r L=~ 
WIPE DrAWI ~ G LINK ?1?-~J~ 

SC 0EW 11/64-40 L=5 0,11/R3 SS-4110515-SP 
SCPEW 11/64-40 L•5 A,11/~3 1~·~~· 11/64-4r L=~ 
L HIK B ?•Jr,'• ~')J? B 

Ami. 
Hcq. 
t'( :,:: 

1 
( 1 J 
( 2) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
( 2l -
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2> 
H J 
(1) 

' -I (1) 
' -

1 
-
2 
1 
-
1 
1 20 

..zJ.._ 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
.1]_ 

SS-4110515-SP 
03910-481-COO 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
03908-481-COO 
SD-1\450711-SP 
03906-4 11 1-COO 
SS-7090410-SP 
03909-431-COO 
03905-481-COO 
039()7-481-CAO 
S_S- 7111_11 0- T P 

4 
1 

HIll G~ !' C R E" 0 = 4 50 H = 2 .J__-----t---__,~~:-:·•~·~a~~<-:·•-::-'0:..:=:..;:4::.L,:5:.-:.H:..:=:.>2'-'-'1-----+--7-
TH~EAD DRAW ou- LEVER ?'J~·~~ n•-

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

...ll,_ 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

.Jt.L_ _ 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
~ 
50 

RE-0600000-KO 
0210 7-5 5 5-B 00 
RE-0250000-KO 

#01 03901-4156-EAB 
* 039o1-486-DAB 
#n1 039n1-4r.6-EnB 

02118-5SS-Boo-A 
RE-0901110-KO 
039o2-481-coo-A 
MAT-8Q115Too 
NM-6043212-SB 
ws-nt.i1nn2-KB 
HW-2001100-00 
G5066-110-0C'O 
SM-4o4o6o1-SB 
D3903-481-COO 
SM-4040601-SB 
SM-4040601-SB 
WS-0441040-KP 

SC~EW "/64-40 l= 3.5 ?•t5a~• 9/64-4~ L=7.5 
LIIIK Cl"t-.INE:TINr. PLATE ?•):;'•~ 'JJ?'~'' ' 

LI'IK A ?•J""~ 'JJ? 
THPEAO DRA U OUT ARM ASM, ?~?·~~7· ?: 
screw 11/6t.-t.O L•10 ,5 7 JlLt:5a~• U / 64-40 L=10 r 

SNAP RING 6 En•?~~? 6 
WI~ER LINK SHAfT, A ?f/\ 0 - 'JJ?;;••? A 
SNAP RING 2.5 Eb"~H~? 2.5 
SOLENOID ?~""~7?•·~ ·H ?:. 
SOLENOID C,~8/83 03"Q1-4M6-~AA 
SOLENOID ? '1 .""~ 7 ~"~-~~ 

PLIINGEr 7• ?J~" 1'-
SNAP RING 9 E~·~~~? 9 
SP~ING 7~~~~7?~)~~ 

WA ~ HER 7"'J~"1'- ~~1n •- 7" 
NUT M4X0,7 o'n?1'~ M4X0.7 2;;1 
SP"ING WASHER t. 11'''-1''7l"~ 
LEAD WIRE t•=-•f"JtJ 7-C,16 (?Q) 
coro H"LDE~ 37• 3- 7-7·•~,= 

SC 0EW 114 L=6 1~" J'-~" 114XQ, 7 L:6 
SOLENOID cnvER ?'J 7 "~ ??• ..,I I "-
SC0EW '14 L=6 1~•J'-~• 114 :t O. 7 L=6 
SC"EW "4 L=6 1'~"J~~· 1·14 ~ 0• 7 L=6 
SPriNG WASHER 4,4X7,4X1 J\"~'J•' 7l "~ 4.4X7,4X~ 

Note L ::r: [', ) 001 .... For MH-486-5-4 MH-486-5-4ffl 
MH-486-4-3, 002 ..... For MH-486-4·3 

- 18-

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 

I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

I 1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1.1 
' 1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10- THREA'? SPREADER COMPONEN 
*'oft"' .:f-!Ulf* TS 

4 5 

. 14 15 

L-- ~ 16 

' 
~17 9 I . -------' 

~---- I 

18 

42 27 

~ 

0 
19 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. N ott' 
No. rL.L 

Pan No 
rftJ tlf 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
1 6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
:54 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4, 
42 
43 

B2101•486•0AO 
SS•I'150710•TP 
SS•2n8n81n•SP 

001 B2103•481•00B 
B21(.15.481-000 

001 B140J•J5 2•BAO 
CQ•2o2oooo·oo 

:~~g!:~~~~~l~ 
SD•0450701•TP 
SS•7111110•TP 
B2117ft4111•0AO 
B2110•481•000•A 
B2109•4111•0UO•A 
ss-615n1 ,-sP 
B2111•481•000•A 
SS•II150710•SP 
B21n8- 481-ooo 
Bz11 2•481•0AO 
SS•7111110•TP 
B1414·232-000 
B1827•232-000 
NS•6120310•SP 
WP•0501016•SD 
B171 5•4111•000 
SS•1080510•SP 
lil124•481-000 
SS•II1s0710•SP 
B2115•481•0AO 
ss-6 121220-rP 
B2120•481•0AO 
SS•6121220•TP 
B2119•481•0AO 
CQ-2020000•00 
NS•6120310•SP 
B2122•4111-000 
B2123•481-000 
ss-8150710-sP 
B2125•481•0AO 
SS-6121220-TP 
SS·7090s20•TP 
D2126•481•CAO 
TA-1' 500 601•HO 

Descripti on 

THREAD SPREADER CAM ASM, 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•7 
SCREW 118-44 L•7 5 
BFARING 
LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING ROD A 
CRANK PIN ASH,(B) 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3•5 
lfPT & I!IGAT DRIVING RODCAl ASP-1 
HINGE SCREW De 4,5 H~ 7 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•10,5 
fORE & AFT - DRIVING ROD ASM, 
BUSHING, UPPER 
MOUNTING RASE 
SCREW 15/64•78 L•77,0 
BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 15164•28 L=7 
LEFT & RIGHT DRIVING SHAFT 
SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•10,5 
CRANK SLIDE aLOCK 
SLIDE ROLLER STUD 
NUT 3116•28 
WASHER 5X10,5X1 
COUNTER-SUNK WASHER 
SCREW 1/8•44 l•~ 
BIJSHING,REAR 
SCREW 15 164•28 L•7 
SLIDE BLOCK ASM, 
SCREW 3/1 6•28 L•11, 5 
FORE ~ AFT DRIVING ARM ASM, 
SCREW 3/16•28 Lm11,~ 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
NIJT 3/16•28 
THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHJ'IG,FRONT 
SCREW 15/64•28 l=7 
THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM AS~. 

SCREW J/1h•28 t:o11,~ 

SCREW 9/ 64•40 L= 4, 5 
THREAD SPREADER ASH, 
PLUG Ov 5x5 ,4 L•6 

Note (;i.e) 001 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance 

- 20-

E. C. 
'i:!l!:¥ II " 1111 

1'~.,~~·•nt. ?::: 
~~~~· 15/64•211 L•7 
?ill'1'~' • 1 /r!•44 L'"7 5 
1' ~'111' •nt. "' J''J:.r~· 
'12? o ·:~~·· A 
?5:.r?t•:.r B 7~ 
2~:.r 

~~~~· 11/64•40 L10 J,5 
'J2')0~H• B 7~ 
9':,r:J~• D=4,5 Hrr:7 
?illt5:J~• 11/64•40 L=10,5 
t!':.r:J• 0":1~· ?~ 

'12?~·? ??JI?Ill 
'12? !1'?,.1' 
0":11l?Ptm·l~ ~ 1 5/64-78 
'12?~·? ~,)I?Jl, 

~)I;J~• 15/64•211 La7 
'12? !I'? 
1'~'111·· 1l?J"??'I'· ?~ 
?fl,t5~~· 11/64•40 La10,5 
1l?J';> 
JO;.~"? 

0'11l?:t":l~ 3116-?r 
t5'1'1l'~ 5X10,5X1 
t":.r'15 '1'1J·~ 

'15~~· 1/~·44 L=5 
1'~'111"•!1"? .,~O.,t,NI 
~~~!I· 15164·211 t=7 
1'~'111'• 1J?J';> ~'5~~.,, ?~ 

t5~!1• 3116·28 L'"11,~ 
t!':.r:J'?'I'· ?:. 
t5~~· 3116•28 L•11,5 
t!':.r:J•?'j'• t•:.r ?~ 
2!1:1 
0":11l?t "H 3116•2P. 
1'~'111'•!1•? 
1' ~'111" •!I•? ?IJ7r.• 
~)1~!1· 15/64·2~ l=f 
1' ~'111'. ?';" ?~ 

f'Y~~· -T/16·2!r L"1 1, ~ 
?ltlt5~~· 9t 6 4-4~:Y L•4, 5 
1'~'111'• ?~ 
~~t!:.r oc 5 x5 ,4 L=6 

Arnt. 
Ht•q . 
f<: l: 

1 
(2) 

( 2) 

1 
1 
1 

<o.n 
1 
1 

( 2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 

( 1 ) 
1 

( 1 ) 
1 

( 0. 1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

IO S 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No . E. C. i\rl11 . 
No. tl. ~ C. 0 

* Description ·~~¥~1 " g Heq. DO 1111 

t '< :1: 
1 02013•481•CUO LOOPER HOUNTl NG BASE Al·n•j!•'f , 
2 SS•6152212•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•22,0 O"J1l?71!t.' IH 15/64-28 4 
3 e2o30·481-ooo LOOPER 111-n· 1 
4 B2015•481•0AO LOOPER ROCKER ASM, 111-11· ?1' ?:. 1 
5 SS•6121220•TP SCREW 3/16•28 La11,~ t7~!J· 3/16•28 L•11,5 (1) 

6 8.?025•481•000 COLLAR lll-ll"?f'1l'- (1) 

7 S$-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4 ~ ?l~t,~·. 9/64•4f:' L•4 5 (1) 

8 82032•481•000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET -RING 111•11" 'J:J? ~,>I? 1 
9 82012•481•000 BUSHING, REAR III•II"'J:J? Jl?lll 2 

1 0 SS-A110410•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3,5 ~)I~!J· 11/64•40 Lz3,5 2 
11 B2010•481•0AO LOOPER ROCKER SHAfT AS"', "'_,,. IJ:J? ?:;: 1 
12 SS•7090910·TP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 8,5 ?lbt'5~!J' 9/64•4(1 L•A,5 (4) 
13 CQ•5050000•00 OIL WICK l!J;J 0. 2 
14 82008 .. 481 .. 000 TRUNNION ~'::t:J 1 
14-1 TA•Il300503•RO PLUG Oa3 L•4,5 ~JI1!:J 0•3 L=4,5 2 
1 5 B2014•48 1•0AO LOOPER CRANK COVER ASH, ?';J? 1:111'- ':'~ 1 
16 SS•60921 20•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•z1,2 t'5~!J· 9/64•40 L•z1,2 (J) 
1 7 TA•1 050504•RO RUBBER PLUG ~JI1!:J 1 
18 BT•"500~00·EO OIL TUBE D•"'X5 I?!JSI:J fl-7' Da~)(5 u,1--
19 B2005•380•0AO LOOPER CRANK ASH, A.-11" ?':J?!J'? ?;:. 1 
20 SS•866o81o•TP SCREW 114·4o L:r8 ~)I~!J· 114·40 LaB (2) 
21 82007•481·0~0 LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW ?';J? 'f3-1!"l'!J' (1) 

22 82001•481•090-A LOOPER CRANK DRIVING SHAfT 111-11"!.1'? 1 
23 ~~~1) 2•481•0UO BIJSHING,fRONT 111•1\"!J'? ? IJI ?IV 1 
·24 S •A1lli10•SP SCREW 1~28 L•7 ~)I~!J· 15t64-2R L=7 1_ 
25 818"3•481·090 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE !J?!J'? 'tt.IJI?Ill 1 
26 SS•8150710•SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=7 ~)I~!J· 15164·211 Lz7 1 
27 B2004•481•0AO GEAR,IJPPER n.-11" II?' lb? ?I ~.:: 1 
28 SS•A660810-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L::8 ~ )I~!J· 1/4•40 L=8 <2> 
29 001 820<'5•481•0AB GEAR, LOWER 111•11° •• ,._ !J? A n 1 
30 lss-666<i61 o-T P SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 t'5~!J· 1/4•40 La6 <2) 
31 82301•481-0AO NEEDLE GUARD CAM II'J?~ t.li. ?~ 1 
32 SS·~15o71o·TP SCREW 15/64•28 L•7 ~)I~!J· 15/64·2R L=7 (2) 
33 B2302•481-000 NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROO 1\IJ?~ n·:~~· 2 
34 SS•8110410•SP SCREW 1116~·40 L•3,s ~)I~!J· 11164-40 L=6.~ 2 
35 B1610•430•0AO PIN ASM, 7SI???'l'' t• J ?~ 1 
36 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J;I ~0., ) 
37 81610•430-0AO PIN ASM, 7????'l'' t• J ?~ 1 
38 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J;J 0 ,1) 

39 82303•481-0AO LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK ill•ll"1l''f~· 7??9.,7' ~=: 1 
40 SS•7111110•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L=10,5 ?n.t7~!J· 11/64•40 L=10,5 (1) 

41 B231l4•481•0AO REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK ?!J01J' '7 II'J?~ 79:>5J?f 0 ?:. 1 
•4 2 ISS•7111310•TP SCREW 111~>4•40 L•1Z,8 Ht,~!J' 11/64-40 ~"12 ,8 (1) 

43 823'l6•481•000 NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAfT ?!J01l''7 1\IJ?~ 79:>51?f' 1 
44 B23t:'7•481•000 BUSHING IIIJ?~ !J'?J&?r. 1 
4s SS•8150710•SP SCREW 15/~4-28 Lc:7 ~)I~!J· 15164-211 Lc:7 1 
46 B2305•481•0AO LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, n.-7"t.J·'f~· ~-') ~=: 1 
47 CQ•2020000•00 OIL WICK l!J;J 0,3) 
48 a-nz<Jo3o1 ·MO PLUG 2,9X3,2X3 ~JI1!:J 0=2,9X3,7. L=3 (1) 

49 B2311•4!!1•000·A NEEOLF GUARD II'J?7 1 
so BZ31l9•481•0AO REAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER ARM ?!J01J''7 1\IJ?~?'f' n 1 
51 SS•6121220·TP SCREW 3/16•28 L•11, 5 t?~:..· 3/16-28 L•11,S (1) 

52 SS-7090910-TP SCREW Y/64•40 L• H,s ?n.t?~!J· 9/64•4f:' Lcr8,5 (1) 

53 B2310•481•000 LOOP GUIDE n.-7· 1]•1 ~· 1 
54 ss-zo90520-TP SCREW 9/,4•40 L= 4,~ ?l~t'5~!J· 9164•40 L=4,5 2 
55 WP•I)371026•SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 t7?'1J'' 3,7x7x• 2 
56 8i!31'8•481•0AO LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM 111•7° n·'f~'"'f' !'=: 1 
57 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16•28 La11,5 t5~!J· 3/16-28 LZ11,5 (1) 

Note Liac) 001 .. ... Selecting part for fit tolerance iK 'IR n' lv .g.gB~a 

- 22 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 
*~=f~,i* 

62~ 
63~v 

- 23-

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No1e Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. d .. ul. 0 • De'-Cnpttun '£:II! 'f- J'l '' g Req. ao nn 

i'( :,: 
1 D3103-4?.1-DAO LDnPEil THREAD TENSION ASM, :J~H 7 3-:J ?: 1 
2 82314-019-01'10 TEllS I 01' PO'>T NI'T -1 t-=tJ- ~ m''- -·~ ~ ( 1) 

_3_ 83106-4'11-01':0 LOnPER THR"AD TENS ION SPRING 1'r'H-:J II•' ~ (1) 

4 82312-019-000 TE 11SJON SPR.ING BUSHING (A) 1'r7:J-!J J\'' ~-·· A I (1) 

5 83126-352-000 TENS ION DISC 1'r7.:l-01 '15 ( 2) 
6 83104-4:'1-000 LOr:'PER THRCAD TENSION POST ·H7:.J-OI;t,"- I (1) 

7 83106-3~D-OOO THI1EAD GUI~E ;.o~·H73-01'1" "'· 1'r ~ J11' (1) 

8 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PJN 2,0X10 }.)"'JJ?"t•J ~.OX1" (1) 
9 WP-0851216-SC ' UAcHER 8 ~X18 OX1 2 t7''•'1J":il 8 rx18:'1 ;> (1) 

'iO 83101-481-000 TEI·'S I 011 CONTROLLER INSTALLING ~'LATF H'f:.J-01 ~·)'~':"~" 1 (1) 

11 • SS-7110710-SP I screw 11 / 64-40 L=7 D,11/S3 SS-<.11 0715-SP -
• SS-4110715-SP SCf!EW 11/64-40 L= 7 A,11/f3 1'\'' ,_~,, 11/ ~· 4- 4r L=~ 2 

12 83121-4(31-0 CO LOnPEP THR-AD TENSION PELEASE LATC~ 019HH;I 1 
13 ss-6 1,0420-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=4,1! t?~:··· 11/64-40 L=4.8 1 
j_Jo._ WP-07t.OS16--P WA $ HER 7,t.X11 J'XO,S t:;~·· :t)•' ~ 7.4X11,'>X~.5 1 
1 5 D313s-481-cro LOnPER THRCAD RELEASE StiAFT AS I', 01~H11U;IOI"? ?:: 1 
16 D3135-4;11-C':O-A LOnPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT OI~H1J~;I:J"? ( 1) 
17 D3136-481-CAO TEllS ION RELEASr AR1·1 A S/·1, OI'H1'~;101''? ?7'' ,..- (1) ,_ 
,a NS-6 1 10~ 1 0-cP !WT 11/64-40 o·:':J?r ':' ~ 11/64-40 (1) 

19 R0-0371r101-00 RU'lBER PI N'"r O•JJ:I" (1) 

2.lL. D"l-:0-4:11-CAO T E II S I ON RELEASE AR/·1 A Sl~, "1?1'~11~;1?';" ?::: 1 
21 SS-6110710--P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 t5~;.," 11/64-40 L= 6. ~ <1> 

0 (2 D31 ;;4-4~1-CI'O SP':ING t,,, 11'' ')J?~'f" "''-+ 1 
23 D311o-4"1-CI'O TENS IOIJ RELEAS~ SHAFT 1 ~11·;1 01"? 1 
24 81S22-sr,2-o~o I 0 I L s F A L R I II G :t'1I'i'1" :_,,,,., ;f11~'·- ·· 1 
25 83115-481-0t:'O TENSION RELEASe SHAFT SPACER 1 ~ 1/u)l :~~· ?n-- 1 

..z.L 83116-41l1-0C'O SPACER (A), FOR INSTALLING PLATE 1~1.:l-:J ~·;·J -~" 1 1J ~· - A 1 
27 83117-481-000 SPACER(Q), FOR INSTALLING PLATF 1~'fJ-OI t- ~·:: -9•' 1' n-- B 1 
28 • SS-7112420-SP SCR,FW 11/64-40 L=24 D,11/~3 ~S-411 ZS 1 S-SP -

• SS-4112~15-SP SCREW 11/64 .. 40 L•25 A, 11/83 1'\'' ~:;'' 11/64-4r L=~s 1 
29 • SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-4~ L=1'+ D,11t~3 SS-1,111415-SD -

• SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A, 11/ Fi3 1'\'' :1'~'' 11/64-4" L= 1 4 1 
.3_Q_ RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING 6 E a'' 2V 'J _6 1 
31 8312o-481-0('0 II E ED L F THREAD TENS ION RELEASE LATCH ':1'JH1!~ ;1 1 
32 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,8 t5~:J'' 11/64-40 L=4,8 1 
33 83102-431-0AO NE':DLE THREAD TENSION ASM, ':1?H73-01 ,- 1 
34 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1'HJ-01':5 ( 2) 
35 83104-4~1-0CO LO"PER THREAD TENSION POST 1' t-7-J-!..Ii"'i''- (1) 
l..L 82306-019-0!'0 TENSJOI! THREAD GUIDE HfJ-· ?·r:t11:J (L) 

37 83102-4"1-ooo NE~DLE THREAD lENS ION GUIDF. PLATE ')')-fr73-0I ?;;11'1" (1) 
38 83101-4"1-000 TENSION CONTROLLER I N S T A L L I II G PLATE 1'~7:!-01 ~\)'~':"~" 1 ( 1 ) 
39 83107-704-0CO TENS!flN DISC PRESSER TUBE 73-;.,'17 :f'1I (1) 
40 83129-01z-AI'O TENSION SPRING H'f:.J-011\'':1- r , ( 1 ) 
41 83119-77,-0"0 TENS lOll NUT H7:.J-Oit"J~ ( 1) 

..iL. 8\1~0-1~5-0'lO TENSION DI~C STOPPER 1 ~'f ' _, ~:; CJ"j'·, ~" ;1. (1) 

43 D27.10-431-DAO LOnPER THREAD GUIDE AS~', :t'ti.H'i'Jt1 ?: 1 
44 82 203-481-0<'0 LOCI PER THREAD GtJIDE(Bl OI?H?;_,t1 g (1) 
45 SS-6080?z0-SP SCF:EW 1/8-44 L= 2.s t5~;.," 1/3-44 L"2.5 (1) 

46 82218-481-0!'0 CAST-OFF WIRE 1JI.H ?11'- (1) 
47 SS-6080410-SP scrEw 111!-44 L=4 t5:i'OI" 1/!!-44 L"4 ( 2) 

.4.L WP-0371n26-SD WA~HER 3 7X7X1 J-"i'1''7l"<t ~ 7X'IX• (2) 
49 82217-4111-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING ;')I, 1 ~ ?J11 "' 1011\" :;o (1) 

so SS-60803 20-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2·s t:;:;t;.," 1/8-44 L=z,S ( 2) 
51 827.16-481-0')0 THREAD GUI~E SPRING 1Jl. 1 ~?J11 '\":/! (1) 

s2 82 214-481-ooo THREAD GUIDE STUD nt.H;.,"? (1) 
53 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D'.Jn?1'1~ 11/64-r.o (1) 
54 D_2213-481-COO CAST-OFF PLATE 'tll.-(" ') :J ( 1 ) 
~ e2212-4~,-ooo LOOPER THReAD GUIDE,RIGHT :Jl. -(~?J11 : .,.,, ( 1 ) 
56 D22 11-4C.1-DOO LOC'PER THReAD ~UIDE, LEFT 1Jt.Hi'J1'1 (1) 
57 e 22 1s-4C1-o0o COLLAR Ill. 1 ~ i'J11 ,5- ( 4) 
58 SS-708131 0-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 7JI,t5:i'OI'' 1/"-44 L=1~.s (1> 

59 D2227-4~1-D("O LOnPER THREAD l-UI DE 1JL.H1t~;l H~;;11 (1) 

1T SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 t"'" ., " 1/!l-44 L=6 4 (2) 
• SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S D.11/83 SS-.:,11051 S-5° -
• SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S A,11/83 1'\'' ~:;'' 11/64-41' L='j 2 

62 822?.0-481-0AO LOnPER THREAD TAKE-UP 01~-fr rn ?~ 1 
63 B22::'5-4S1-0CO SCREW ~·~-( ~ 1Jl. ~ )1~'-'" 1 
64 D39'i1-481-D<'O ARJII JNqALLING PLATE 1Jl.HH;I ?'T" 9" 1 1 
~ • SS-711n71n-:'P SCREW 11/64-4r. L=7 D 11/8"' SS-41 1 n71 S-SP -

• SS-41107~5-SP SCPEW 11/64-40 L=7 A,11/83 1'"1":1!01'' 11164-4r• L=-? 4 
66 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E 'l" :J ~ :J 'J 4 1 
67 SD-o64o211-SP HI' / G E ':CRE ... D= 6,35 H= 2.1 9'' ;J..f.!.J'' D=6.3) 'I:':'' • 1 
68 D3928-481-DAO THREAD TENS I ON RELEASE ASM. lJI.HllV.>i (J t\"- ?-. 1 
69 D39z9-481-DAO RELEASE LEVER !IISTALLING ASI·1, tJI.. -f > :z lu;l lJ I''' -':J.'' _, ~=- 1 
~ D~10S-481-DC'O LOOPER THREAD r.uiDE 019Hi'J1'1 c l 
71 D21 z0-555-CCO NYLON CLAM" 1'-f 0 J ?5J7° 1 
72 • SS-7110$140-SP SCi!EW 11/64-40 L=7.8 D. 11/83 SS-4110715-SP -.. SS-4110115-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A, 11/ <13 i'\'' =:<=.,t'' 11/64-4" L=-:' 1 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I~ 
(!9~ 

L----------------------- _j 

-25-

59 
r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nnie Part No E. c. i\mt. 
No. I L. . t~ co llf Descript ion ·t !l! ft. l l " g HL'q . nn 1111 

t'< :,: 
1 0241l7•481•DBA MOVING KN IrE MOUNTING PLATE ASH_._ ~·-JI}.?"-f ?" 1 
2 SS•6090420•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4,0 t'~!J· 9/64•40 L"4 (4) 
3 024t' s•481.•COO•A COUIIT F R KNIFE J5'-(JI}. ( 1 ) 
4 D24.,1•481•CDO HOVING KNIFE ASH, ~·-,&}. ?:C (1) 

5 DZ403•481•COO COLLA!! ~· •,&}. Jo (1) 

6 RE·0250000·KO SNAP RING 2,5 En•?~JI':" 2,5 (1) 
7 02407•4111-DOO MOUIITING PLATE ~·-,&;~.?•-( (1) 
8 D241J6•481•DOO THREAD CLAMPING !1?1 ~?,;~J• (1) -
9 D2409•4!!1-DOO CLAI~PING STOPPER PIN ?':o• ~JI~!i· ( 2) 

1 0 Di!41J4•4111•DOA THREAD CLAMPING SPRING ?5;~J•n•~ A (1) , SD-0360601-SP CLM1PING SCREW ?";1~!1· 0&::3,6 H=6 (1) 

1 2 D2408•481•COO•A MOUNT! NG PLATE INSTALLING BASE ~·-"" ~IJ ':IH? (1) 
13 55•7110840-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 I! ?l~t5~·. 11/64-40 La7_._11 (2) 
14 SS•60Q0510•SP SCREW Q/64-40 L•5 t'~!J· 9/64-40 L•5 <2) 
1 5 SS·s060310•SP SCREW 3/32;56 L'"2,8 ~5}.~!1· 313:>-511 Lo:2,1! (1) 
16 0241 0•481-C.OO•A OIL WICK HOLDER ~··Jii'. 2!1;i:f'1I (1) 
17 CQ•?020000•00 OIL WICK :2!1;1 (0 .2) 
18 02411•481•CAO KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASH, ~·-,&}.J')?')?'f• n 1 
19 ~S•7111110•TP llR£JI 11_1_~4-40 L•10,~ ?JVt,~!J· 11/f..4-40 Lo:10 5 ( 1 ) 
20 DZ413•481-COO KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ~·-JI}.!J"? 1 
21 DZ412•4R1•COO HOVING KNIFE BUSHING PIN ~·-"" !1":??7 1 
22 SS•6151920•SP SCREW 15/64-ZII L•19,0 t5~!J· 15/64•ZII L=1" z 
23 DZ414•4111•CAO KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, ~·-,&}..,,. :?:: 1 
24 SS•7111110•TP SCREW 11/6~·40 L•10,5 ?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 L•10,5 (1) 
25 Nl1•f..0r;0001•SP NUT Ms 0':11J?:t·;J~ 1-'o;XO,!l 1!11 2 
26 Dz4 1 5•41:11 •DAO KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT ASI-1, Ht'J l1i -r~!J · :s1:/f ?!. 1 
27 OZ41 5·481•DOO KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT 1~t'J m•-1~!1'3-t:o~ (1) 

28 NH•60 50001•SP NUT M5 0':11J?:t';! ~ •t 5l(O ,II 1!11 (2) 
29 Oz416•481•COO CONNECTING ROD -t~t'J!Jr\'• ITt"~ (1) 

30 NH•6050001•SP NIIT 115 0':11J?:t':l~ M5l(O,R 1!11 (i!) 

31 D3921•481-DOO CAM THREAD RELEASE BLOCK 1Jl..1~HJI :n (1) 

3 2 02415•41!1•COO KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT 1~·')!JJ\'- (:?'1) (1) 

33 001 DZ460•486•EAB SOLENOID 1~'')'/!JJ-(~· 1 

35 002 D2460•481•DAB SOLENOID ASH, -(~··) ~!JJ1~· :?:: 1 
36 DZ466•481•COO SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ')IJ)1 ~· ~ 1)';1"?"1 (1) 

37 SS•7110740•TP SCREW 11/f..4•40 L=7 ?l~t5~!J' 11/64-40 L•7 (3) 
38 D2465•481•COO PLUNGER J• ';I!J• ,._ (1) 
39 ss-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-21! L•10 t5~!J· 15/64-211 l=10 1 
40 RE•0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E1J 0 ?~JI" 4 2 
41 D2461•481•COO CONNECTING PIN 75;~!i•T'-t"'J 1 
42 G5066•110•000 CORD HOLDER 3?llr 3- 7·7"llr:f'JI 1 
43 SS-7110"10-SP SCREW ?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 LcK,5 1 
44 o6 043• 5s 5•BOO PIN TERttiNAL, MALE t•;~ 51-::t" :t~ 2 
4s WP·"480856•SP WASHER 4,8X!!,4XO,!I t5'1"1l'~ 4,!'X8,1.XO,l! z 
46 SS•7111120•SP SCREW 11/64•40 Lc1o, 5 ?l~t5~!J· 11/64-40 Lc10,5 z 
47 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 ?l~t'i~;.r· 11/64-1.0 La'/ 2 
48 DZ4t-2•481•COO SOLENOID HOLDER ')IJ)-( ~· '1'11 1 
49 WP·r~01016•SD WASHER sx· 0 5X1 t''1•n·~ sx1 0 5X1 1 
50 Oc!421•481•CAO THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASM, -(~··JLoll·- ?:C 1 
51 NS•61 20310•SP NUT 3/16-2a O';J1J?:t',~ 3t16- 2r 1 
52 ss-q1oa1o-sp SCREW 11/64-40 L•ll ~5}.~!1· 11/64-4" L~<P. 2 
53 02479•481•COO ROLLEP INSTALLING PLATE J';~t!• :m-5 ~'J"J71~ 1 
54 024~o·481·c 00 ROLLER J';~t!•;~ n-5 1 
ss SD .. n6nn4 5Z. T P HINGE SCREW D=6 H•4 5 ,. ;:J~~· 0=6 H=4 5 1 
56 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D• 7,94 H"'15,0 9·;~~~· 0=7,94 11"15 1 
57 Dil426•4R1•COO THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTING BASE -t~•'J!JI\"- ~ 'J"J7?'1 1 
58 S$•6151412-TP SCREw 15/64·2" L•1 ·4 o·:~n?7tlli•i• ~ 15/64•2P.o 2 
59 D2428•481•CAO SAFETY CAH ' ASM, J';~!!•;~nL. n 1 
60 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-211 L•10,5 ~JI~!I· 15/64-28 L=1t:',5 (il) 

61 Oil424•4111•COO•A TENSION SPRING Jli'.f~•;.rfl'~ 1 
62 02425•481•COO SUSPENSION BRACKET "" f~'!JI\·~ 11, 1 
63 ss-711 o7 1o-sP SCREW 11/64•40 La7 ?l~t5~:.o· 11164•40 L•7 1 
64 D2461•486•EOO THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER 1 ~•·J;~. ~"Jr\" • 1 
65 SS•7151210•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=12 ?l~t,~!l· 1'5/64•21! L=1Z 2 

Note I ;.=ERe J 001 .... . For MH-486·5 MH-486-5ffl 
002 ..... For MH-486-4-3 MH-486-4-3ffl 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS 
14. '71·"-:.l.'C WIPER <;O "* •• I!Ol>f. 12 

14 

- 27 -

I 
I / r· 

_/ I 

49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. !\ ott• 
No . 11 ••• 1~ 

!'ar t No 
o'"b tfi 

1 D2101•4?0•0UO•A 
2 SM•4040601•SN 
3 WP•0450801•SD 
4 SH•4030601•SN 
5 WP-~320 5 00•MC 
6 SS•6111010·SP 

1~7~4---~~WI~S·-~~ 5 10002•KN 
8 D2119-555 -coo 
9 HW•2f18S12-19 

10 02112•490•000 
11 SS•7110510•SP 
12 02111- 555 -BOO•B 
13 SS•7110340•SP 
14 D39~1-481•00B 

De~cnptum 
E. C. 

·e: !l! tf- 11 " II U 

i\ Ill!. 
l~t"q . 
t'< :,: 

MAGNET BASE COV ER ~?·~':1~ ~~ ''i?~~·3 1 
SCREW M4 L•6 1'\ 0 J~ ~· 1~4)(0, 7 L•6 4 
WASHER 4,5X 10, 0 X0 ,8 t''•n•~ 4,5X10XO,e 4 
SCREW M3XD, 5 L•6 1'\"J~~· M3lCO,o; L•6 2 
WASHER t''"n•~ Jn°??~ M3 2 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9, 5 t'~~· 11/64•40 L•9, 5 1 
S P R I N G WASHER 5 ~ 5 X'!..1~.S=-------t----¥.1~l·i:~\-i':-•...:.n!..;•~~;.,...::"i~1;.:X7-:9;.c2:..:X:...:1.J,i.:3:...._ _ _ 4 _ -:l1- l 
SWITCH ?ill"• ~7·~~i':lf 1 
ELECTRIC WI RE, WH ITE 3~!J 0,18X19 ~n 0,1 
MAGNET BASE AliXILIA RV P LAT E ??0 ~':1~ ~ '1' '-f? 1 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 5 ~~t'~~· 11/64-40 L• 5 2 
MAGNET INStALL ING BASE COV ER ?? 0 ~':1~ ~ ~~ '?•of nn•- 1 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3, 2 ?Jb t'~~ · 11/64•40 L'" 3,2 3 

16 SS•7110840•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 o8 ~~t?~~· 11/64•40 L•7,K 1 
17 RE-~250000-KO SNAP RING Z,S en•?~~ ' 2,~ 2 
18 021~7-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAF T, A ?ill"· ~ ~7~• 7 A 1 
19 0211:9•4"6-EOO WIPER LINK ?iii"•'J~? 1 
20 02118•555•800-A PLUNGER 7", J !.I 0 1'• 1 
21 RE-0901110•00 SNAP RlllG 9 en•?~~? 1 
22 D30" 6 ·41.11•COO SPRING ?il\ 0

• ??•n•~ 1 
23 MAT•80115TOO WASHER 7",~!.1·1'· ;~.~•Jn•- ?" 1 
24 WS-~411002-KN SPRING WASHER 4 ,1 X6 ,9 X1 1\"~'•n•~ 4,1X 6 ,YX1,0 1 
25 NH•604321 2•SB NIIT H4XO 7 O'tl?1 '1 ~ 1~4X0,7 2!Jl 2 
26 021~0-555-COO NYLON CLAMP 1i0~ ,~ :;1• 1 
27 WP·"450500•SB WASHER t?,•nq Jtl"??~• H4 1 
28 sM-4040601-sB SCREW M4 L•6 1'\•J~ ;..• 1·14XO, 7 L•6 1 
29 S0•~'550271•TP HINGE SCREw De ~,50 He 2 ,/ ~·~~!.1° 0=5,5 Ha~,7 1 
30 03o!'7•4116•Euo WIPER LINK ARM ?-fi\"•'J:J?!./ 0 7 1 
31 SS-P090410•TP SCREW 9/64~4~3·~y.---------r----~~~~~~~~~·~~~/~64~4~•3•L"~----~~1~~ 
32 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L ~7,5 t?~ !J • 9/64•40 L•7.~ 1 
33 030t'1•4ll6•f~O WIPER BRACKET ?il\"· ? "5' '1 ~ 1 
34 S$•7112420-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•2 4 ?~t,~!.l" 11/64•40 Lm24 2 
35 02114•555·800 BRACKET INSTAL LI NG CO LLAR 7"'''~ ~ ~''n5- 2 
36 02121•555·060 BRACKET INS TALLING COLLAR B 7"'''~ ~ ~' ' n'• 1 
37 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4 6 Ht?~~· 9/64·4" L•4 6 4 
38 D3o 1 o-41'!6•EAo THREAD CLA;..P !l ASE ll'JH? 'i ~?"?"i ? "' 1 
39 03010•486•EOO THREAD CLAMP STUD 1\~i~?,J?•?•f (1) 
40 03013•481•000 SPRING R 11H~?, :J7" 11 "~ r (1) 
41 D3012•4e1•DOO SPRING A IWi~?,:J?" 11"~ f1 (1) 
42 SS-6 080320•SP SCREw 1/s•44 L• 2,5 t5~~· 1/8•44 La2,~ <2> 
43 03011•4111•000 THREA!I CLAI~P 1Wi~?,:J? 0 (1) 
44 WP-~3 7 102 6-so WASHER 3, 7 X7 X1 t'?"n•~ 3,7X7 X~ (2) 
4s SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•4 t'i~~· 1/8•44 Lc4 (2) 
46 SS-"080410-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L~4,3 0,~,~· ~ ~ 1/8•44 L•4,3 1 
47 WP•I'371016•SD WASHEP 3,7X8X1 t5,~n·~ 3,7X8X1 1 
48 D30r3-411 6•EOO WIPER ?ill"• 1 
~4ft9--t---~0~3'0~06~B6_•7E~A~O---t~W~l ~P~E~R -7SH~A~F·~· ~A~S~M~-------------------+------~?~i~l~l·~-~~~·~?~7~=~--------------t--71--i 

'!>0 030(15•4111-COO WIPER CUSHION ?ill"•?'1!.13:J 1 
5 1 030,9•4116•EOO THREAD CLAMP RASE BRACKET 11\li~??~J"?"i 'I"I 1 

- 28 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
*%;mlltl1N: 

7 
9 10 II 12 

13~ 

14 ~ 

~ 

19 16 

20--t!, 

20 

r.:\\\\ 24 iJ -0- t1 ../32 
_n1- ~2 23 33 i1 Ll\7LI 
14.J--f ....------ ' 25~ u-33 

- _
21 

- .. ;(§~'. u 26~- 34 

~ =-~ _.. ,. r Qi-:~. nh ~36 

J~ 27- ~37 
29~ 35 ~...,.-36 
30 ~ 
3 I nn.n---39 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. 
No. c:tlc a • Description a t "" ~JI!1!0i! "" 
1 B3526·4"0·0t:'O 01 L UNWOVEI/ CLOTH J'J• 7•11•1•)-:J 
2 B3536-450-000 HOLDER tl:J'Jl- 11"17° :!''1:: 
3 B35Z8·4~6-0AO OIL RETURN TUBE ASM, 1l:J')l.,7H~ ~:: 

4 B3529-2 :6-000 OIL ~ELT PRESSER 1);.,1)2· ?Ii~~:"'JI 

5 • SS•7110710-~P SCREW 11/64•40 Lc? D,11/83 SS·411071s•SP 
• SS-4110715-"P SC_R_EW _11/6'-·40 L•7 A .Ulh __!'\•~· 11J64-411 _L.~ --6 B3536-122-000 OIL TURE HOLDER *l•l 11°1?• :"'JI 

7 B3404·12z·OCO SPRING n·~ 
8 • SS·711071o-~P SCREW 11/64-4~ L=7 D.11/83 SS-4110715-SP 

• SS-4110115-~P SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 A,11/83 1'\• ~!I· 11/64•4(' L•7 
9 D3H3·481·COO SUSPENSION BRACKET t'1·J>~· '):J?"'f• :1·~1:1, 

...1.D..._ B1 ,1L·0"8•0CO PLIINGER SPRING , .... ,.,._ :!'':"Ill•:'\ 

1 1 B35~4-155-000 PLliNGER ,. ';:J!I" ,._ 

12 SQ·111040z·MZ COfiNECTING SCRtW fl·7•1J;:~~·;I~~·· 

13 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT YIND6W J>7• 5<' ~· 
14 R0-1952401•00 RUBBER RING o•;;.,?• 
15 B35z7-415-ooo RUBBER JOI'JT •2-2 11•17• .,,. = 

.1L. BJ50~·4_87·000 MAIN SHAFT OIL PIPE .,,~ •? •.:z-.:zn•17• 
17 B3527·415-0I)O RUE\8ER J o I ·~T ·l-l 11 1 17° , ... 
1!! B3553·4~1-0I)0 GEAR OIL PIPE n?••<> •.:z-2 11•1~• 
19 82657-771-0'.)0 GUIDE ~-7·1~ l':Jt-1 
20 SS·z110"zO·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•8,5 <'1~75~!1· 11/64-40 Lc:8,5 
21 * SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=7 D,11/83 SS-411 0715-SP 

• ss- 110715-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•7 A 11/83 1'\• ~!I• 11/64•£.(1 La7 
22 B3554·4~1-0t"O HOLDER n?••<> •.:z-.:z 11•1~• :t"I 
23 NS•6110420•SP NUT 11/64-4o 0';11)?1, ~ 11/64-40 
z4 B3509·4TO•OOO RUBBER JOINT *l•l J•t.';l••f 
z5 B3503·1.87-000 JOINT ·l-l'!l'f•,. 
26 B3~g 1 -487·oco LOWER SHAFT OIL PIPE !lSI!~•? •.:z-.:zn•17• 

..1+-- B3c; • 117·0{'0 RUBBER JOINT !ISI!J•?n•17• 
z!! B3505·470·000 SUPPORTINii PLATE *2•1 it.• :J7° !.1!1• <f'J 

z9 83507-470-0!'0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP IMPELLER tl1'T:J!J"~ 

30 * WP•0550800•SP WA~HER 5,'iX10X0,8 D,01/84 WS-0441040-KP 
* WS•0441040·J(P SPOING WASWER 4,4X7,4X1 A,01/84 11•~7•1:1•~ 4.4X7,4X1 

31 B3 522·47o-ooo IM~ELLER S!T SCREW 1J1'1:J!i"? ~~- ~!J· 

* 
SS•1110R O·SP screw 11/64-~0 L•8 '1'3:f.!J• 11 I 6~·40 Lz8 
B3552-4 11 1-ooo 0 I L PU'·lP 11-~S TAL ll NG COLLAR m•;;~7•91 1J'}-

34 SS-61z3010-SP SCREW 3/16-zS L=3o.o t:';~;..· 3/16-zts L='30 
35 83501•t.70•0'.:'0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ·l-l it. 0 :J7•?1 
36 B350z·470·0I)O LU~RICATIN~ OIL PUMP COVER *l•l ;r.• ;:~7• 7:1 
37 B3504•470-0tl0 FILTER SCR:!EN on,;? 
38 B3503-470-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP FRAM.!' ---- - · - · - . •J-l ;r.• :J7" ?'J 
39 SS-6081z10-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=1z t:'}~ !J· 1 /8-4 4 lc1'? 

- 29 -

Amt. 
Req. 
f<:d: 

1 
1 
1 
1 -
2 
1 
1 -
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 -
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 -
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
;$ ~~ • B1 J:. -7 rlll1,f. 

Ref. Nore 
No. jj: c~C. 

1 
? 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
1 2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

I ?20~21 
r.-- ------- _::; =-=-----=----=-l- -=.::::: -=--=------=--:._---== -=--=---~=:: ::.-::.-_-_.., _____ =..------------
I' 
II ::.-
11 I II 
II 
I 

6 

I 

I 
I 

,'-
I '\_ 

I 

' I 

,' 22 

3 

' ,' I 
11 
II 
I, 

:I 
I' 
I 

: 23 ,' I L ________ - ------------------- ·-------" L------ - _______ J L------------------------------------J 
Part No. E. c. 
0 Description 03 t DO • 'l:~lf.fl DO 

811217•481-ADO on RESERVOIR ASH, 7J' ?SI• ?•J ?=: 
882't7•481•At0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 7J' ?SI• ?'J ?=: 
811217•481•000 OIL RESERVOIR 7J''JSI•;I 
88235•481•000 GASKET A 77''JSI':J. n••:••:~ (A) 

1811237•481•000 GASKET C P J• ';'.il•" II" -:••· r t > 
o8227•555·Eoo HLT CUSHION ~-J"?'JIJ"l. 

ss-no1o1o-sP SCREW 5t 16-z4 L• 1o ?l~t'}~!J· S/16•74 L• 1o 
R0•0681001•00 RUBBER RING O'J:J?" 
83420•555-0AO KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, t'J'l'73J!J"? ?=:. 
8342o·555·ooo KNEE I'RESS ROO t'J'773J!J"? 
83477•122-nrin KNEE PRESS ROO MOUNTING !!RACKET t'J'l'7 ?7!1"? ~ 1)'''7?f" 
ss-?182010-sN SCREW 9/3l•Z0 L•zO 0':11l?i!i• lH 9/32-?.0 L"'20 
834<'6•552-000 THRUST RING t'J'l'7 3J!J'? ;I.'H?7 
83429•555•000 SPRING t'J'l''" 1l17:J?'f'"ll"~ 

83425•555-ouo CnNNECTING ROD, VERTICAL t'J'l''" 1117:1?7• 
SS•0151610•SR SCREW 15/64•z8 . Lo:16 O':l1l?i!i•~~ 15/64-28 
SS•81 H01 O•SR SCREW 15/b4•28 L•1D ~~~~!J· 1511•4·211 L=,o 
NS•6150430•SR NUT 15/()4•28 0':113?1':1~ 15/64-:'11 
SS•815 20IIO•SR SCREW 15164-zll L•19,5 ~~~~!J· 15164-2 11 L :o1 ':', 5 
834Z1·5ss-ooo KNEE PRESS LIFTER POD t'J'l''":t!Jot.•-
811228•125•000 OIL RfSERVOIR MAGNET !J'!JI'? 
83419•552-0AO•A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROO ASH, t'J'l'7 ?7!1"? n 
83430•c;o:2•0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. t'J'i'H? n 
83431•s5z-ooo-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t'J'1'i1? 7lll"-
SS•9661120•tP SCREW 1/4•40 L:o1o, 5 0':11l?ili"~~ 1/4-40 L=1o, 5 
83419•122•000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t'J'l''i ?7!1"? 

- 30-

Amt. 
Req . 
:X til: 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(4) 
<2> 
( 2) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

<2> 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

. (1) 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ -, 
: \ ,, 

131 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,/"! 
30 13132 

i~ 
I 
I 
L ___ J 

52 

45 46 47 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nolt· 
No. 1L.L 

!'ar t No 
n'1 m: De~cn p t1 un 

E. C. 
·.t~¥11 " 1111 

1 GPF•030000AO GATHERING MECHANISM ASH, f3?1t V•f 7! 

Ami. 
l~l'q . 
: '( :1: 

1 
(1) 

(1) 
2 GPF•01013000•A KNEE PRESS ROD t'1•7f3J!J•? 

r-~3--t---~G~P~,~-~0~1~0~0~9~0~0~0~~~D~R~I~V~I~N~G~A~R~M~~--------------------;-------+,=3~?~1~t~?~~~.~.7~=,~,------------~~777-l 

4 B3413•552•000 SUSPENSION SCREW t'1'7'• ~~?~j• n•~1J' ?J• (1) 

(1) 

en 
(1) 

5 B3417•552•000 LI'TING LEVER LINK SPRING t'1•7'• •J~??J•nq 
6 B3426•552•000 THRUST RING t'1•7J 3J!J•? ~,~~?1 
7 001 SS•Q661120•CP SCREW 1/4•40 L•10,5 0':17l?~·~~ 1/4·4~ L•10,5 
8 S0•0640241•SP HINGE SCREW D• 6,35 H• 2 4 ~·;,~:,.• D=6 35 H•2,4 ( 1 ) 

(1) 

(1) 
9 GPF•010140AO BRACKET ASH, t'1•7J!J•? ~~':1'?'• ?! 

10 001 SS•9151540•SR SCREW 15/64•28 L•15 0':17l?•·~~ 15/64·28 L•15 
(1) 
(1) 

11 SS•?151160•CP SCREW 15/64•28 L•10,5 0':1"?~·~~ 1~/64-~8 L•115 
12 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE - f3?1t ~'J·7• 
12•1 WP•1102016•SC WASHER 11X21X2 t''1•7J•~ 11X21X~ (1) 
13 CS•1111011!•SH THRU_S_T COLLAR ASH, D•11,11 W•10 ~,~~?7 D=11 11 W:a10 ?! (1) 

14 SS•6661110·SP SCREW 1/4•40 L=11 t'~!l' 1/4•40 L=11 (1) 

15 GPF•01018000·A SPRING t'1'71' 1:1~~~?711•~ (1) 

16 GPF•03010000 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM ~·~·· ~~,~~f• (1) 
17 GPF•010010AO WIRE ASI~, ?11'• ?! (1) 

( 2) 
(1) 

18 GPF•03001000 STOPPER BASE f3?1t ~~~~~·~~~~9•1 
19 GPF•0,015080 CONNECTING ROD ASH , LOWER !191,/~'·,m•- ?! 
20 D7117-555 -BAO JOINT ASH, ~~,~~·-~ ?: (1) 

21 NH-6060001-SE NUT H6 0':17l?1'H H6 1!1l (1) 
22 87114•01~·000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ~~,?~·- ~·•j (1) 
23 SM•Q081423·SE SCREW H8 l•14 0':17]?~·~~ M~ L=14 (1) 

24 NH-6080721-SE NUT H8 0':17]?1':1~ M8 (1) 

z1.._
6 

GP,•0101<;000 CONNECTING ROO, LOWEll • ~~~~'"Jit.•· 
2 D7133•555•800 CONNECTING ROD SPRING !l~ll~'?m•- n•~ 

(1) 
(2) 

27 SK•3311600•SB WOOD HREW 0•:5,1 L•16 ?l~f?~!J• D=3,1 L•16 
211 GPF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE ?1?•fl•7' ?~11 

(1) 
(1) 

29 SK•3514000•SO WooD SCREW D•5,1 L•40 ?l~f?~!l' Da5,1 L:a40 (2) 
30 D7114•555•BAB CONNECTING ROD ASH, (B) ~~''1~·- ?~ 1 
3 1 __ r-~~N~H~·~6·o~ooo 1 ~·~S~E--~N~U~T~M~·6~~------------------------+-----~~0~':1~7l:?~1~~~~~H~6 1 £!/~l----------~~ 
32 D7 1 ,7•555•8AO JOINT ASH, ~~,~-·-~ ?! 

<2 ?---
( 2) 

33 B7114•o12·o~o MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ~~,,, •• ~·•j ( 1 ) 
34 SM•9g81423•SE SCREW M8 L•14 0':17l?t.·~~ HP. L•14 
35 NM•6 80721•SE NUT Mil 0'7l?1':H H8 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

36 SM•906 12 03•SE SCREW M6 L~ 1 2 0':17l?~·~~ H6 L• 1 2 4 
31

11 
WS•Ili.21210•KR SPRING WASHER 6 ZX11 4 x1 .z n•~'J•t:~•~ 6 2X11, 4 X'-'1'-'-"2'------t--

3 WP•0671016·SE WASHER 6,7X13X1 t5'1•7J•~ 6,7X1JX1 
4-
4 

39 D811Z-555 -BOE PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7!19 f3•t':l~9 
40 SM-Q08 202]•SE SCREW M8 L•20 0':17l?~·~~ HP. L•?O 

1 
2 

4 1 WS•0861 4 10•KR SPRING WASHEB H,6X15X1,4 n•~'1°1l'~ 8,6X1!X1,4 2 
42 WP•01171602•SE WASHER H,7X18X1,6 t''1"7l"~ 8,7X1~X1,6 2 
4 3 D811 :s 55 -BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7!1~!1'? ?'~9 
44 NM•6o8o7Z-1~-~SIE---+7.N~U~T~H-~~~~~~~~---------------+-------H0~':1~7]~?~1~~~~~~~,8~~-------------+--~_, 

2 
z 

45 D8 11 ]•555•B90 PEDAL BUSHING 7!19 7'':1!1l 
46 D6110•555•BOE PEDAL 7!~9 
47 D6111•555•B0E PEDAL HAT 7!~9 7~~ 
48 B8125•280•00E PfDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7!19 f3?t':l~9 
49 B8151•771•0AO PEDAL ASH ZH?3• '1°9•Jo ?! 
50 B6152•711•000 PEDAL HAT ~'9"~7~~ 

51 GPF•01017000 LINER PLATE 7!19~•??' 
52 GPF•01016006 PEDAL SHAFT ~·9~~·? 

Note ( ;iiic l 001 ..... Parts whose setting position can be 
changed by operator's preference. 

- 32-

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. MOTOR PUL -t--$7- LEY&BELTC 
7 - IJ - • "JL- ~~~~ .:~ .. ~PONENTS llltJI~ 

I 

2 

,.,.,-----

6 

r==-=--=--=--=-----===--

:~ lj' 12 ---~~--

1 

! ~@_ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

Note ( ;± i ::>) "'-0[., 001 ·····For 50H 
002 z 

50Hz .Ell 
60Hz .Ell 
MH-486-4-3 

..... For 60H 
003 z 
004 ..... ~or MH-486-4-3 -4-4 

..... or MH-486-5-4, MH 
. -4-4"" 

-486-5-4.Eil m 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 
3Ctt-r- ::;~u=~-tl~ 

B Type 0 Type M Type 

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and walking foot 

Presser foot asm . 

* B 1524-486-BAO *81524-486-0AO * B 1524-486-MAO 

B 1524-486-BBO B 1524-486-0 BO B 1524-486-MBO 

Walking foot 

83026-487-000 83026-487-000 83026-490-MOO 

Note ( 5ipc) * ..... Without finger guard 

- 34-

S Type 

* B 1524-486-SAO 

B 1524-486-SBO 

83026-487 -SOO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. PSC BOX COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5) 
PSC;f- '/ 7 AIVH* (MH-486-Slf.l) 

/ 
/ 

1---.. 9 10 II 

I 22 
1 23 
I 24 
I 
I 
I 25 
I 
I 26 

-j 
I 

20 1_1 ~· 

---- ~ ~~: l 27 \ ~I 
' ~I 

2~ \~ !J• 
4 1 ~/~ _________ : 

-~~-----------------------1 4 3 

35 

47 

r-~) 
48 --- 51 L;> ~~ \1 4.~;J . 

--- ----------------,~ . 
', ..... 

' 

9 

.........__ - -- - -------------- - -- - - ----
65 66 

/~A:~;_\ 
,~; -@ I ll :f~J 

/ , ""- l '10 60.1 ~~J/ / r. ~/j ----- ~ 'f) 63o ~/ 
v·~ . --- fi: 64 ~ 

• ' - ~~ -rA- ~ (} ,,63: ---- --- 71 -72~-~i 
~I ~I ,,! 
~ I ,,1 

' " ~\ ~ 70 ,,! 59 60 61 62 L _________________ j 

L------ -- ------- - -------------- ---------------------~ 
Note ( ;;Uc ) 001 ..... For 200V (without AK) 200V AK~ L ffl 

002 ..... For 200V (with AK) 200V AK1;J' t1 ffl 
o03 ..... For 100V (without AK) 1 OOV AK~ L ffl 
004 ..... For 1 OOV (with AK) 1 OOV AK 1-t t1 ffl 
005 ..... For 190V - 250V (without AK) 190V - 250V AK~ L ffl 
006 ..... For 190V- 250V (with AK) 190V - 250V AK1-t t1 ffl 
007 ..... For 100V- 250V (without AK) 100V - 130V AK~ Lffl 
008 ..... For 100V- 250V (with AK) 100V - 130V AK1i t1 ffl 
o09 ..... For 200V, 190V - 250V 200V o 190V - 250V ffl 
0 10 ..... For 100V, 100V- 130V 100V o 100V - 130Vffl 
o 11 ..... For 200V 200V ffl 
0 12 ..... For 100V 100Vffl 
013 ..... For 190V- 250V 190V - 250Vffl 
0 14 ..... For 100V- 130V 1 OOV - 130Vffl 

- 35 -

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 1\io!t• l'arr No E. c. t\ Ill!. 
:-.lo. d .. uC "' 1lf De~cnpt1un ·;:It tt- !I " ~ l<t'q . DO It II 

t ·< :1: 
1 001 Htl501•090·~~0 PSC UNIT A ~SM, PSC l :':H A ? ::. 1 
2 ooz Htl5'l1•0fJO·A~A PSC UNIT c ~SM, PSC l: ';.l ~ c ? = , 
3 003 H85(' 1 •O.,O•IUO PSC UNIT B ASH, IPSC J :. ~ 8 ? ::. , 
4 004 H8501•090•BAA PSC UNIT D ASH, PSC l :~· ~ D ?::. , 
~ 005 Hti501•0"0·E~O PSC Uti IT E ASH, PSCJ :·, ~ E , _ , 

' -
6 006 Ht151)1•0?0•EAA PSC Ulll T G ASH, PSC l:':J ~ G ,_ , 

· :. 
7 007 M85"1•0fJ0•fAO PSC UNIT , ASt1, PSC:Z:'H F ,_ 1 -:. 
8 008 H851)1 •O'lO•fAA PSC UIIIT H ASH, PSCl: ':J ~ H 

,_ 1 ·' -
9 SL•4061681·Sf SCREW 116 L•16 1 1 '\":J~ !J " l:l. il. M6 L:o16 4 

1 0 M30n2-110•0UO MOUNTING PLATE ~·")?;I. ~ 1)':) '111?' 1 
11 SL•40516111•iH SCREW M5 L:a16 1'\' ~ !I · t!l.J. M5 L•16 2 
1 2 Hti502•110•0AO•A POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, AC : :z"'J 3 ? J-~· ~! 1 
13 119624-110-000 WIRE Pill ?1'1'-t•:J ( z) 
1 4 HP•1At.31'GC•i2 GROUNO WIRE TERMINAL 7':Jf 1'? 9:J!J (1) 
1 5 HW•0003200•JO POWER I II PUT CORD .,..,.?1'1'J·~· J !J :J (0,4) 
1 6 o6or8•sp·DOO 4POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE 4P ,. ' ~ "11 11"- !Jr (1) 

17 H9643•1 o-ouo 3•POLE PLUG 11'0:J7° ' ? " 'SP (1) 
18 D~043•555•BOO P!r.j T ER111 NA L, MALE t• J 51-::.1 1~ :til. (J) 
1 9 H -nonY800-oo BliSH lNG :J• ~· ,. ~'!J:Z 1 
20 SL•40516H1•SF SCREW 115 L•16 ' " '~!I· t!l.il. H5 L•16 J 
21 11tla"7·110·0~0 PEDAL SENSOR ASH, '\" SI"Iilt!:J'J· ~;: 1 
22 HZ "9•110-0UO SPRING REGULATOR 7 ::. 111!17 ~ f3•t!1)~• (1) 
23 H2010·110•000 NIIT 7::.111!17':1 f 3 -t!'1t'' 1 ~ (1) 
24 H20"7•110•/400 SPRING A 7 ::.1JI!JII 0 ) A (1) 

25 HZOn8.110.000 SPRING STIIO 7::. 1JI!I II ") !J " ~ (1) 

26 H 2 oo~=.1 ~o-ooo PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE '\•S~"JIII::J'J ~·J'n-r~ (f-27 Hi!O'l •1 O•OUO SPRING ?IJ" ::.II") ( ) 

28 HZon2•11o·ooo PEDAL LEVER '\•!ii •n.vn•- ( 1 ) 
29 HH521•110·0~0 SENSOR VOLU~1E ~SH, t! :J 'J•if;• 'J lt. ?::: (1) 
30 H201)3•110•0UO PEDAL LINK '\•SI " IIi 'J :J? (1) 
31 SH•1104080Z·TP SCREW 114X8 ~ )I ) !J ' 114 XO, 7 Lc:H ( 2) 
32 H2004•110•0UO VOLUME I.JNK a;• 'Jl•t. 'J ;;? (1) 

33 SH•4030801•SF SCREW 113X0,5 L•H ,..,. :J~!J· M3XO,'i L•K (1) 

34 SL-4030681-S:" SCREW 113 L•6 1'\ ' J) !J ' t!t.il. Hl L•6 (4) 
35 H.50"1•110•000 PSC BOX PSCm" "J? il. 1 
36 009 H9633•110•000 ftiSE SA t:Z- ;1. • SA 1 
37 010 119644•110•000 fliSE IIA t:Z-;1. IIA 1 
38 H85"3•110•0AO fiiSE ASH t:Z·;I.• !' ~ 1 
39 H,•t1007115•UO fUSE !fOLDER tl•il.• mru?•- (1) 

40 H96z4~ 1 ,o-o~o WIRE I' IN ?1'1'-t":J ( 2 ) 
41 H8s28•110·0~0 VOLUME A ASH, ili' 'J:Z ?t. A ?::: 1 
42 SL-4041081-SF SCREW 114 L:ot10 1'\'J~ !J· rt.il. 1~4 L:z1(1 8 
43 H30'l4~110•UUO GASKET A ili '"J?il.llll'- n• "Jf:J A 2 
44 HJo,6~,,n-noo GASKET R m":l?i1.1JII" • II " ':J•:J B 2_ 
45 H1on1~o?o·ooo PSC BOX COVER PSC ;r;• "'?ii.1J II " • 1 
46 sH- 5 051~oo-sc SCREW Hs L"14 ~,;1.~ !1 · Ms Xt:-,8 L"'14 1 
47 H3014•1 O•OAO HINGE ASH, ill " "J ?i1.1J II " • t:J!J' ?::: 2 
48 011 H85n9•13o·A~o-A TRANSFORMER UNIT A ASH, ,. :J'' :J:Z: ', ~ A 1 
49 012 H85'l9•1JO•RAO•A TRANSFORMER UIIIT I! ASH, , . :J~· ;~:z: ·:J~ B 1 
50 013 H8509•130•EAO•A TRANSFORMER UNIT F ASH, 7 " :.~· :Jl :':H E ,_ 
51 <>14 H85r9•130•FAO•II T RAllS FORMER UNIT F ASH, f ':J~":Jl: ':J ~ f 1 
52 H85115•110·0~0 CApACIToR ASH,Ci! J:J't":J'1 C2 ~ ~ (1) 

53 HC-"042400•00 CAPACITOR 530DHf 6:5y :J:Jf " :. '1 330t:'Mf f>5v 5'":J1J'( (1) 

54 H962'4·11o·ooo WIRE PIN ?1'1'-t":J ( 2) 
55 H8S"4~110•0AO CAPACITOR ASH,C1 J :J't " :J'1 C1 !:'~ (1) 

56 HC·nflifu>o:.oo CAPACITOR 47ooHF 63V :J :J7•:J'1 47oo:-HF 65V 'J":J1J'( ( 1 ) 
57 H962 •110-000 WIRE PIN ?11'•t 0 :J (iZ) 

58 SL•40J0681·SF SCREW MJ L=6 1'\'J)!J' t!t.' Hl l:z6 <4> 
59 MJOI)o;~110•0UO SHIELD PLATE ~5;;;1. !J •IH"1'51 (1) 

60 SL·4g'1 o81 -sF SCRE'W H4 L1110 1'\':J~~· t!t.;l. H4 L:o1 0 ( 1 0) 
61 H963 •110•000 TERI1 PlA L PLATE Si :J!J1? (2) 
6, SH·4ol.l.£o 1·SF SCREW 113Xo S Lo:16 1'\'J~ !J · 1·1 3X 0 5 l=16 ( 4) 
63 EA·" 500B01•UO CLIP CV-100 '1")')?1\" J~· (2) 
64 H9649•110•0UO EDGE BUSHING I 1 f:J?" 7• ':I~ :Z cu,n 
65 <>09 H851)4•1JO•AAO T RAllS F ORHE P A ASH, 7':J~·:J~':Jil. A ?:: ( 1 ) 
66 010 H8S,4•13o•BAo TRANSFORMER B ASM, 't ' :J'1':J~':Jil. B ?::: en 
67 H96z8-11o·ooo CLIP 11'0:JII" :J~" 1 
611 HP•1A431'GC•12 GROUNO WIRE TERMINAL 1 '1 f1'??:J !J 1 
69 H9624•110•UU0 WIRE Pill ?11'•t• J ) 

70 H\1624•110•000 WIRE Pill ?1'1'-t":J 4 
71 H96?7•110•0UO IS• POLE PLUG 1-(D:JJ" '?• ~ p !Jr 1 
7Z HY619•110•0UO PIN•SIIAPE TERMINAL, f Ef~A L F. t":J? -::.1 111 n H 

- 36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PSC CIRCUIT 80 PSC~'&fV!f~ ~~~~g~6PONENTS (FOR MH -sm) -486-5) 

- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nott• 
No. 1Lc 

Pa rt No 
~ . Dt•scriptl on " ltll 

A mt. 
Hl'CJ . 
1'< :.: 

1 H6514•120•CAO GROUND WIR! ASH E 7-~J·~· E ?~ 1 
2 H9637•110•0UO 12•POLE PLUG COVER 7"'?•nn•- 12P 1 
3 H9640•1 1 O•OUO 1 2•POL E PLUG 'HO::JJ 0 ,?• 1 2P 1 
4 D6043•555•B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE t•::, ~-~1~ t~ 4 
5 001 H8511•120•0AO•A DRIVER CABLE ASH, C ~·,1'n•• 1·7•1~ C ?:: 1 
6 001 D6o42•555•Boo PIN•SHAPE TERMINAL• fEMALE t•::, ~-~1~ ~~ (4) 

1---:7:--+-00 1 ~ 1~o!tlooo :---t-~NtY!:-!' L~o~~ tt'R~l1E_~:_c7e.::...P T.!...!' AuCc.ll.!:.. LE _:41.!:P ______ --t--- --11P.-7-4P-="1J~,1:~ 7'" ~??~"'L-------t----;<, L 
8 001 H9618•110•000 INTER~11NAL 1'::J~·~7Jl, (4) 
9 001 HN•IlO(i:J5oo·oo RING CORE B 'J::J?•J7 B <1) 

10 H3o11.11o.ooo PLUG J)?SJ~?,,., 1 
11 OOz H30 11 • 11 0·0~0 PLUG J)?SJ~?,J•? 1 
12 H3018•110•0UO TRANSISTOR PLATE ~'::,~·~? ~~1'? A 1 
13 SL•4031281•Sf SCREW M3 L•12 lt!l.H~• M3 L=12 2 

r71T4 --t---~S~L~-~4~0~3~1~0~8~1--~S~P---t~S~C~R~E~W~M~3~L~•~1~0----------------------+-------~1~~~•J)~• t!l.~ MJ L•10 1 

15 HJ018•110·0~0 TRANSISTOR PLATE ~'::J~·~? ~~1'? R 1 
16 SL•4g31281•SF SCREW H3 L•12 t!l.~)~• M3 L•12 2 
17 SL-4 31081-SF SCREW H3 L•10 t~•J)~• t?l.~ M3 L:o1(1 1 

~~ ~~=~~~!~~~=~: ~~~E~JH3 L•1Z ~~;;.,~3M~;~~J ~ 
20 SL•4031081•SF SCREW H3 L•10 1~"J)~• t?l.~ MJ l-=10 2 
21 H1013•110•000 CORD flUSHING A J-~•7•~1~l A 1 
22 M1oo 1•060•000 PLUG ~?,7·~~2 1 
23 SL•404 108 1-sr SCREW H4 L• 1 0 1~ 0 J)~• t?l.~ M4 L::o 1 0 4 
24 H8505•090•0AO DRIVER CARLE A ASH, ~·,1'n•- 1•7°lb A ?:: 1 
25 06042•555•800 PI~·SHAPE TERMI~AL, fHIALE t"::J ~-':11~ n (6) 
26 GBC•02618000 12P RECEPTACLE 11'0::J 1Jt!7°?7Jl, ~r 121' (1) 
27 H8522•11o•oAo GROUND WIRING ASH, 7-~J-~• ?~ (1) 
28 H9618•110•0UO INTERMINAL 1'::J?-~11U (6) 
29 H8S1 1•11o•oAo•A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASH, ?'''7"1.1·• 1·7·~ ?~ 1 
30 06042•555•800 PIN•SHAPE TERMINAL, fEHALE t"::J ~-~1~ ~~ C4l 

H3:-:1:----+--t-aH1~'91,6...,.12~'n':.l10::000 RECEPTACLE J)?SJ 'Jt!J"?"J~ <1) 
32 H9618•110•000 INTERMINAL 1':1?-~tn. (4) 
33 H101'1•11o•ouo·A RADIATOR A ~-)'JI"::J A 1 
34 H10114•1ZO•OAO RADIATOR B ~-nn•::, B 7~ 1 
35 SL•4851481•SF SCREW M2,5 L•14 7~•J)~• t?l.~ H2,5 l=14 <1> 
36 HG•I!02J100w00 COLLECTOR CORD ASH, Sl"1't-~• (284841 l (1) 

l-f-37:--t-·-t-"s;'-!!-'L·~4o42n81•Sf SCREW M4 L•2n t~o')!J• tl.~ H4 L•2n (1~ 
38 H9636•110•0UO DIODE BRIDGE ?"1't·~·J·~~~· (1) 
39 H1002•110•0UO•A RADIATOR ~-),n•::J B (1) 
40 WP•0430ROO•SC WASHER 4,3X8XO,H t''J•n•) Jn•??~ M4 <1> 
41 NH-6 040001-SC NUT H4 o'n?t·~~ l·t4XO,? 1~2 (1) 

42 WP•0280sOO•SC WASHER t5'J•n•) J71"??~ M2,5 (1) 

43 NH•6850001•SC NtiT M2 ,5 611?1':H M2 5 (1) 
44 SL•4041681•SP SCREW M4 L•16 1~ 0 J)~• tl.~ M4 L::o16 Z 
45 H3012•110•0UO TRANSISTOR SET PLATE ~'::J!/ 0 ~? ~~~? 1 
46 HA0•1 1 53200U STAPLF J-~· ~~~7• n. 5 

Note U:!c ) 001 ..... For w ithout AK 
002 .. ... For with AK 

AK~ Ufl 
AK1t ~ ffl 

- 38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;I ~ ·i} Ref. No. n 

---- I Ref No -~- --·- 1: ~ 
________________ a_ ~ 

10 VA1 0 JO C1 

11 Y1 J1 CB 

12 Y2 J2 C2, 4 - 7 9 . 16, 19, 20 

---- 1 .J 
011 J J C18 

14 010 J4 C21, 22 

15 01 2 8 JS 

16 09 

17 as. 1 

18 CAA1 2 JB J2 

19 AVA2 J9 J10 

20 AVA1 40 J11 

21 U2 41 

-:-;U::-
3
------ ·42 

us J 4 

2J 43 J5 

24 U4 J3 

25 U1 45 

26 ZD1 2 

27 0 1 2 9 10 

- 39 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nott' !'art No. E. C. A rnl. 

No. tl.ut~ 0 llf Description 1:1l!~H " g Hl'q . 
DC Ull 

t'< :.: 
1 001 HII602•110•RAO PSC C I RCUlT BOARD R ASH. PSC • 11 •:,. R ?~ 1 
2 <>02 H8602•110•SAO PSC CIRCUJT BOARD s ASH PSC .,,. :J S ?~ 1 
3 <>02 SL•40316111•SF SCREW M3 L•16 t!l.;l.~!.l· HJ L•16 (2) 
4 SL•40312111•Sf SCREW M3 l•12 t!l.;l.~!.l· HJ La12 (2) 
5 SL-4031261•51' SCREW M3 L•12 t!l.;I.~!J· HJ La12 ( 2) 
6 HI! 51 4•130•0AO JUMPER WIRE ASM 0 '"~3- !J"I':JII"-~;.r n (1) 
7 EA•q500B01•UO CliP CV-100 ,.,')!?II• :,.~· (2) 
8 HR•I)0170ZZ•40 RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 1/41.1 7~~-· 220K 1/4W ?:J~t?? (1) 

9 HR•II017062•.SO RESISTOR 62 KilO OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 62K 1/4W ~:J~t?? (1) 
10 HR•0017043•.SO RESISTOR 43 KilO OHH 1/4W 7~~-· 43K 1/4W ~:J~t?? ( 2) 
11 HR•00,..091•l0 RESISTOR 9 0 1 KILO OHH 1/4W 7~~-· 9.1K 1 /4~1 ?:J~t?? (1) 
12 HR•f'l01.7062•l0 RESISTOR 6 0 2 KILO OHM 1/4W '5'~~-· 6 0 2Kt•l. ~/4W ( 2) 
13 HR•f'l017047•l0 RESISTOR 4 0 7K 1/4W '5'~~-· 4.7K 1/4U ?:,~t?? (1) 
14 HJI•001 7020-lO RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W 7~:J-• ZK 1/4 9:;J~t?? (1) 
1 5 HR•t'017022•10 RESISTOR 220 OHH 1/4W f~J-· 220t•l. 1/4W ?:J~ ( 2) 
16 HR•0017010•io RESISTOR 100 OHH 1/4W '~~-· 100t-l. 1/4 ~:J~t?? (4) 
17 HR.oo17o1o-Po RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4W '~~-· 1t.l. 1/41.1 ?:J~t?? ( 2) 
18 HR•t'I042022-~0 RESISTOR 220 OHM 2W 7~~-· 220t•l. 2U •:..~·? (1) 
19 HR•0042020•lO RESISTOR 2 KILO OHH zw 7~~-· ZK 21.1 f:,.~•?t?? (1) 
20 HR•00~9010•l0 RESISTOR 1 KILO OH~1 1W '~~-· 1K 1 IJ (1) 
21 HR•OO 9010•00 RESISTOR 10 OHH 1W H~-· 10 1 ... •:..•)• ?t?? ( 2) 
22 . HR-IJ0311033-PO RESISTOR 33 OHM 1W H~-· 3.3MF 1\.1 (1) 

23 HR-0091051-UO RESISTOR 51 OHM 5W H~-· 51'-l. sw ( 2) 
24 HR·IJ043030•PO RESISTOR 3 OHM 2W '~J-· :U-l. 2W t'li:J~ (1) 
25 HR-004.5033•SO RESISTbR 0.33 OHH 2W 7~J-• o.J3t-l. ?w ~":,~ (1) 

26 HR•0139047•l0 RESISTOR ARRAY 4 7K OHM 1/8W I'5'~J-ni 4 7K 1/6W (2) 
27 HR-0141020•40 VARIAnLE RESISTOR 200KOHH 1/ZW '5'-f~-· 200K 1/ZW 1\:JJfi (1) 
28 E96113•603•000 VARIARLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/ZW ~·~2-l. 10Kt•l. 1/ZW (1) 

29 EA-"523800·00 VARIABLE RESISTOR SK OHM 1/2W ~.~2-l. 5Kt-l. 1/2W ( 2) 
30 HR•o11Bo1o•oo VARIABlE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W 'i~-• 1ot•l. 112w n:,.J7i (1) 
31 HY-nooosoo-oA QUARTZ CRYSTAL 1!'5~':1? 1\':I:..:J!J (1) 

32 HY•OOOOs00-08 CAPACITOR JI':I!.I:J~3? J;J'5'" :J'1 ( 1 ) 
33 HT•0020700•00 TRANSISTOR 258616 1-'>:J!J"jl.? (2SB616l (1) 

34 HT•fl020600•00 TRANSISTOR 2SB536 ~';J!J"jl.? C2SB5l6l (1) 

35 <>01 HT·00172oo-oJ TRANsiSTOR C2sD1087l ~5:J!J"1.? C2s01 OP.7l (J) 
36 002 HT-n017200•00 TRANSISTOR C2S01067l ~'5;J!J•;r.? C2SD10P.7l (4) 
37 HT·,.of6oo-oo TRANSISTOR 0633 ~'5:,.!1•;1.? C2SD6:53l ( 2) 
38 HL·ogilloo.::oo CR ARPAY IC c Loo46_V ( 2) 
39 Hl•O 51800•00 IC TA711L018AP IC CTA78L018AP) ( 1 ) 
40 HL-~g4o6oo·og I C curc 14Jo5H> I C CUPC143,5Hl ( 1 ) 
41 HL- 00600•0 I C SN7407N · It CSN7407Nl ( 1 ) 
42 HL-nooosoo·oo I C SN74o6N IC ( SN74o6tl) (1) 

43 H96"8w11o•ooo IC 119698 lli7" ~·1 ~ I C CM9698l (1) 

44 H96'17•110•000 IC M9697 11~7· ~·1 ~ I C (H9{.97l (1) 

45 H9653•110•000 CPU H1514C CPU M1514C (1) 

46 HG•0021400•UO DIODE CRDJOFBl '"1':t- ~· CRDJOrr.> (2) 

47 HG•2674014•0P DIODE (U05El ?"it-~· Cll':'5El (4) 
48 HG•267Z011•i'P OIOD!i CV03Cl ~·i:t-~· CV':'3C> (4) 
49 HW•1001400·UO ELECTRIC WIRE, YEllOW !J",.:JII"-~:J (JPW•02A) (2) 
50 HC-0082022-SO CAPAC I TOR 0 , Z2Mf 250V ~:Jf":J'1 (1) 

51 HC•0055700•UO CAPACITOR 0 0 1,.f 12V J:.Of":J'1 O.H'F 12V SC (1) 

52 HC-0112010-TO CAPACITOR 0,01Mf 50V J:J7":J'1 0,01MF 50V ( 15) 
53 HC-0065010•10 CAPAC TTOR 1 OOMF 50V J:J7"::J'1 1 OOI·'F o;l'y f" :J1li (1) 
54 HC-"042500•00 CAPACITOR 3300HF 25V J:J7";;' 330':'MF ~5V '5'":.01li ( 2) 
55 HCB•205R101J CAPACITOR 100Mf 25V J:J7":J'1 100''f 25V 't 0 :J1li (1) 

56 M9611•110•000 TP CHECK PIN TPfi:':I?t":J ( 2) 
5 ( MY613w110•000 ZNR (ERZ•C140K~.50) ZNR CEPZ•C140K3.50> ( 1 ) 
58 HK•'l056000-.SO :S•POLE 1f011SING 7"~7:..~0':1? 11?!1":;?• 3P ( 1 ) 
59 HK·IJ036100•SO :S•POLE PLUG ~~LJ-~7"';?• JP (1) 

60 HK-0031!101-)0 15-POLE CONNECTOR 1 SP :H?? (1) 

61 Mll645•110•000 2-POLF. CONNECTOR 7"''" 21' (4) 
62 M961J4•11o-ouo 12•POLE PlUG 'J~?? 7P (1) 

63 M96n3•110•0UO 6•POLE CONNECTOR ~~751 6P Ill 

64 M961)2•110•0UO 34-POLE CONNECTOR 'J~?? 34P (1) 

65 HY6r:J1·11 o-ouo II-POLE CONNECTOR 'J~?? HP (1) 

Note Li c) <'01 .... For without AK AK~ L ffl 
<" 02 ... .. For with AK AK1t ~ ffl 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5) 
CPU~~&IIIl1~ (MH-486-5Jfl) 

5 

6 
7 

-r--=-----------------=-===-==-

Yl 

~c 

C20 

R17 

IC203 

IC303 

c:::> 
Cl3 

~~ 

-l} 

IC403, 603 

IC503 

IC101, 102 

IC402 

IC502 

IC602 

IC702 

C20 c::;:> 
c=;> C4 

Ref. No. 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

; J23 

MC -50E CPU 

~ ~ ~o 

n .... 
0 .... 

C9 c:::> 

~C.% Ref. No. ~ 

!c 0 ..., 
IC501 

IC601 

IC701 

CRA1, 3 

CRA2 

RA1 

01 

01-5 

DSW1 

R2 

R9 - 13 

- 41 -

CIO c:::> 

n 

"' "" n 

"' 0 
N 

Cl4 
c:::> 

Ref. No. 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

R2 

-c::::J-R3 

---c::J-R4 

--c:=:::J- R 6 

-c::::J-R6 

----c=J-R7 
Cl2 c:::> 

~c 
0 ..., 

R14, 15 

R8, 16 

R3 -7 

C1 

C2,4-6,8-19 

C3, 7 

W1 

Y1 

TP1 

C20 

R17 

5 

0 
Ref. No . 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nok 
No. tl .. t: 

Part N u 

J~ ft Desc npti un 
E. C. 

'£:It! If- II " 11 11 

Arnt. 
Rl'q . 
1'{ :,: 

1 HU6~1-090•0AO CPU CIRCUIT BOARO ASH, CPU •n•~ ?! 1 
2 ST•40J1021•SR TAPPING SCI!EW 0•3 Lc:10 '":It"~.)~• 0•3 tc10 (5) 
3 WP-~320501-SC WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 t''1•n•.) J,lX7W~,5 (~) 
4 HU504•090•0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, '"~7•,J·~· ?! (1) 
5 HU528•110•0AO VOLUME A ASH, ~·UJ?~ A ?! (1) 
6 HX•Il000500•00 KNOB CHB•ZOS> ":1?! CHB•20~) (1) 
7 HW-~003500•00 ELECTRIC WiRE~ YELLOW t•:-'''~t' 17-~,16 • (0,1) 
8 HC•0015200•00 CAPAC I TOR 0, 04 7Hf 25V I J~,, J'1 0 047M~ 25V C 1l 
9 HR•0017010•10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W '1J·· 1001-~ 1/4 '~Vt?? C1) 

10 H9608•120•000 CPU CPU C1l 
11 H9604• 1JO•OOO IC (Uf'083SSC•z> IC (UP08J55C·zl <1 > 
12 HL•0000600•00 IC SN7407N IC ($N7407Nl (2) 
13 H L•no277oo·oo I C ( SII74259N) I C ( SN7425?N) ( 1) 
14 HL•I'olliOO:.DO IC (SII74LS138Nl IC CSN74LS138Nl (2) 

r71~S --r-~~H~L~•0025200•00--~~lC~(~U~P~C~1~7~7~C~)~L-------------------t-----~~~~C~C~U~P~C~1~7~7~C7>~L---------~~+C~1~l~ 
16 HL•0029100•00 IC CSN74LS244N) IC CSN74LS<'44N) C1 l 
17 HL•0012ROO·OO IC CS1174LS14N) IC CSN74LS14Nl C1l 
18 HL•nooo500"'00 I C SN74o6N I C CSN74o6N) C 1) 
19 HL•0012200•00 IC SN74LS OON IC CSN74LS':'ON> (1) 
20 HL•0013700•00 IC SN74LS 107N IC CSN74LS107Nl C1l 
21 HL•no12400"'00 IC SN74LS o4N IC CSN74LS,.4Nl C1) 
22 HL·~o46200"'00 CR ARRAY IC CLo0462; C2l 
23 HL•Il051400•00 CR ARRAY Cl00462A) It (l00462Al C1l 
24 HL•0044500-~0 IC (EXB•PH1:1362J) IC CEXB•PM362J> RYI.d (1> 
25 HT•0006600•00 TRANSISTOR- C2SCY450l ~5~~·~? (2SC94!o0l (1) 
26 HG·256J5o~OSL-~~D~I~0~07E~(~1S~9~5~J~)~~~~~----------,_-----1~'~'~1~1=·~~·~(~[1~S~9~5;3~)~~~----4-~C~5~>~ 27 HA•no002o0-00 DIP SWITCH 4P CA6MS•4) ''117°~1":.11 4P CA6HS•4) (1) 
28 HR•0017047•10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W f1J·· 4701-~ 1/4W~~Vt?? C1l 
29 HR-~017036-~0 RESISTOR 3,6 KILO OHM 1/4W f1J·• 3,6K 1/4~ ?~Vt?? C5l 
JO HR•0017047•iO RESISTOR 4 0 7K 1/4W 71J-• 4,7K 1/4U ?)Vt?? (2) 
31 HR•0017010•50 RESISTOR 10 ~ILO OHM 1/4W 71J·· 10K 1/4W '~Vt?? (2) 
32 HR•003Y010·~0 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHI1 1W 71J-· 1K 11.' CS) 
33 HCB•20SR1015 CAPACITOR 100Mf 2SV J~,,~., 100MF 25V '''n1 C1l 
34 HC•0112010•TO CAPACITOR 0,01Mf SOV J,,,,., 0,01MF ~OV (16) 
3S HC-~'106105•00 CAPACITOR 0,01Hf SOV JJ,.J., 5PF 50V t'!~? (2) 
36 HW-1001400•00 ELECTRIC WIRE~ YELLOW ~'1''11"-t' CJPW-02Al C1l 
37 HY•Q000100•00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL Y,6MHZ ~1~3-~,~·-~ 9,6"HZ (1) 
38 H9611 .. 110 .. 000 TP CHECK PIN TPfi,?t•J (1) 
39 HC•0015200•00 CAPACITOR 0,047Hf Z5V J~''''1 0,047M' Z5V (1) 
40 HR-Q017010•10 RESISTOR 100 OHH 1/4W '1J·· 1001-~ 1/4 '~Vt?? C1l 

- 42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*.lr~ ti iVH* 

r 

6 ~ 15 15 

3 28, 
( 1 

2 - 16 22 22 16 

TI 
23 23 

9 20 20 

B ? 
~ 10 

21 21 
I 
I 
I 

1/ ~-L 

;? 12 13 17 

4 111 18 --- ,8 

A 14 19 19 

~ ~ j 
3 -

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
Description " :t Req. No. , t •. L " • '&:~~fl 

pp 
D D 

_1'!~ 
1 83301•41!1•0AO THREAD STAND ASH, H!ilf\l•f ~: 1 
7 83313•704,;,0AO SPOOL REST ROD ASH,, UPPER 'f~,, •. _ ?In c;> 
3 BH17•704•000 NUT C15 H'"• • ~,tt~H (4) 
4 WP•170Z600•SO WASHER 17X30XZ, 6 t,., 1J":!I 17X.50XZ 1 0 (]) 
5 03306•555-BOO THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE H"H1:.r11 ~H, (1) 

6 83307•704•000 THREAD GUIDE A H" H1;.r11 A CZ> 
7 83311•704•000 SPOOL REST ROO RUBBER CAP 'f~,, •. _ _,:t•:t•i. (1) 

8 83304•704•000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1~1:J11?f• Ill .. , •• (1) 
9 SM•6052700•SC SCREW M5 L•27 t'~~~· M5X~ 8 L•27 (; ) 

10 NH•605oooo-sc NUT M5 0~1J?1~~ MsXO,I! 1~l (1) 

11 83309•41!11·0~0 THREAO GUIDE, LOWER H"H1;.r11 (1) 
12 B~ 3 o5·1o4 -o~o-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~,,··-~··, (1) 

13 S •6041410-SC SCREW M4X0,7 L•14 t'~~~· M4X~,7 L•14 <z> 
1 4 NM•6040000•SN NUT H4 0~1J~1~~ M4X0,7 1~l (2) 
15 83312;.012.;.000 SPOOL ~ETAINER 1~~· ,~.~~·j (2) 
16 833!15·o12·ooo SPOOL PIN H?• ?~··· <2> 
17 WP•c56o86o•SE WASHER 5,~X12Xo,8 t,,.1J., 5,6X12Xo.s <z> 
18 WS·IJs21010•1CN SPRING WASHER ~,2X6~2X1 n·~,.1J., 5,2xe,zx1 (2) 
19 NS•61231!81•SE NUT 3/16•28 0~1J~"~ 3/16•28 (2) 
20 833 6r~02.;.000 SPOOL REST CUSHION on~•?"• <2> 
21 a3;, -1 )4-ooo SPOOL REST H" ?'1151 ci> 
22 SM•"050813•SE SCREW M5X0,8 L•l! 0~1J?••a.~ M5X0,8 L•8 CZ> 
23 ws-o 5Z1010•ICN SPRING WASHER 5o2X8,2X1 n•~'•1J•) s,2XI!,ZX1 (2) 
24 WP•0 520656•SA WASHER 5oZX9,sX0,6 t,,.1J., s.zx9,sxo.6 (2) 
25 D3302•555•BOO BRACKET 1~, ?~5·-f (1) 
26 SM·?061080•SE SCREW M6 L•10 0~1J?.·a.~ M6 L•10 (1) 
27 WS•1 643ZOi•JtR SPRllili WASHER 16 .4X26 .6X3 .2 11·~'•n•, 16.4r76.6lt3 7 _cH 
28 B33111•704•000•A SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 1~'"·- ~' (1) 
29 HA0-11532000 STAPLE ~-~· ll.f~7·n. (]) 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Pert No Pe1e Ref P e rt No Pelle Ref P•rt No P•ll" Ref Part No Paae Ref 

a• • No. •• • No •• • No 

'"'· 
• No 

81510·4~0-000 8 31 81813-481-000 !! 6" 82912·4"'0-0AO 16 5 
IIT-0500300-EO 22 1R 81511-555-000 8 2~ 81827-2 .. 2-000 20 2~ 82913-4~0-000 16 , 1 
111103-481-POO 4 22 81512-4-o-ooo 14 4"' 81901-41'1•000-A 6 5~ 82914-4:'0-000 . 16 12 
111104-487-000 2 40 81513-4?0-000 !! 24 81902•4:11•0A0•8 6 5"' az91S:.4"·o;aoo -- i6 7 
111105-380-000 4 30 81 514-4?0-Q.Q.Q 8 ~- 8190T-4::'1•000 2 46 82916-4~0-000 16 31 
111106 .. 380-000 4- l2 81515-4 o-ooo 8 1:' 81903-552-0(10 6 4~ 82917-4~0-000 16 37 
111106-481-0AO-A 4 14 81516-4~0-000 8 ·' 81904-4!11-000 2 44 82918-4~0-000 16 9 
111106·481-0AO-A 4 40 81518-4~0-0AO-A 8 1r: 81905-31:0-000 4 , 82919·4"0-0AO 10 40 
81106-481•000-A 4 15 81522-s~z-ooo 24 24 81905-541-800 6 5. 82920-4"0-0"0 10 18 
111107-380-000 4 za 81524•4St.-8AO 34 1 81908•4ti1•000•,A 6 56 82 22-4"0-0Ao 1o 31 
111107-481-0()0 4 20 81524-4 (1 6-880 34 :' 81909-4C1-000 6 5 82924-470-~CO 16 .. 
.BU 011-,81-000 4. 1l>. 81524•4116-DAO 34 - 81916-4:!1-000 2 211 82926-4"o-oAo 10 13 
81109-481-000 4 18 81524·4"6-0PO 34 4 81916-481-0CO 4 1" 82935-4~0-000 16 33 
91110•481-000-A 2 50 81524-486-HAO 34 ~ 82001•481-000•A 22 2"' 82940•4"0•0DO 10 51 
81110•481-000-A 4 41 81524-436-H80 34 6 82002-4::11-000 22 2- 82941-4"0-000 10 52 
81111-481-000 2 51 81524-4116-SAO 34 - 82004-4!11-0AO 22 2~ ].ll44•4"0-(WL 10.. 4Z 
81112-481-000-A 2 5~ 8~1.4• 4 116-580 34 '\ 82005-=3!10-0AO 22 , .. 83003•450•000-A 16 1 
BlllS-380-00.0.. 4. u__ 815z4-486-0AO 14 4; 82o·os-4r.1 -oA8 22 2" 83005•450•0AO 14 7 
111119-481-000 2 1~ 81524-486-080 14 5~ 82007•4C1-000 22 21 83009-486-000 14 3 
81121-4':'0-0AO 2 , 81601-457-0AO 12 4": 8<?008-4!11-000 22 14 83010•4~0-000-A 14 17 
81122-470-000 2 :' 81601·5~5-000 1 2 2R 82010•4!11-0AO 22 , . 83011-4~0-0AO-A 14 18 
111130-481-0AO 2 5 81602•4'31-000-A 12 4 82012-4:11-000 22 "" 83012-4"0-0"0 14 4 
81130-481 -ooo-A 2 6 81603•4!16-0AO 12 21 82014-·4C1-0AO 22- 1 ~ 83013·4"o:ooo 14 - , .. 
BUll -·81 ·ODD _z_ ., 81604-155-000 12 4 ... _ 82015-4:11-0fiO 22 4 83017-450•0AO 14 , , 
81132-481 -ooo 2 11 81604·1~5-000 12 51 82025-41'1-000 22 6 83018•450-0AO 14 27 
81134-481-000 2 :s- 81604-4!16-000 12 6 82030-4C1-000 22 ... 83019·4~0-0~'0•A 14 26 
81135-481-000 2 311 81605-5~5-000 12 26 82032-4 1-000 Z2 " 83020·4·o-ooo 14 30 
81147-555-000 2 4"' 81606-1~5-000 12 3"' 82101·486-0AO ~0 , 83021·4"0-0AO 14 _ 35 
81147-555-000 10 50 81607-3~2-000 8 51 82103-481•0()8 20 4 il022-4"0-000 14 32 
JU.HoB-S'iS-000 L. c_ 81ffi·5~5-0 0 , 4 82105-4 1-000 lO ~ 83023·4"0•0AO 14 54 
81148-555-000 10 40 81609-804-800 14 1 ~ 82106·4ft1-0AO 20 " 83024·4"0-0AO 14 33 
81151-490-000 2 14 81610·4·0-0AO 22 3~ 82108-481-000 iO 1" 83025-4"0-000 14 44 
81152·4~0-000-A 2 1. 81610·4·0-0AO 22 3- 82109-4'11-000•A 20 14 83026-487-0()0 34 10 
81161-4!'.1-080 4 36 81610·4~0-000 12 36 82110-4!11-000-A 20 13 83026·4~7-SOO .54 12 
81161-481-000-A 4 3- 81610-486-000 12 1- 82111-4 1-ooo-A iO -,6 83020-431-ooo 14 45 
A116Z·,8l-DOO "- _i2_ 81611·4-o-ooo 12 ,~ 82112·4"1-0AO iO ,., 83026-4!17-000 j4 9 
81168-481-000 4 42 81611-4-o-ooo 16 24 82115·481-0AO 20 2" 83026·4"0-HOO 34 , 1 
81187-5~2-000 4 38 81612·4-o-ooo 12 18 82117•4t'1-0AO 20 ,., 83027-4"0-000 14 53 
81201-486-000 6 1 81613-481-FOO 12 3 82119-481-0AO 20 31 83028-4~0-000 14 43 
81202-450-800 6 - 81616-4!'.6-000 12 ,., 82120-481-0AO 20 3. 83029-450-000 14 39 
81202-486-080 6 27 81620·4-o-ooo 10 - 82122-431-000 20 3b - 83030-4"0-000 -u 1 
l!lZIIZ-~86-0CO 6__1.a::l 81620-4::'7-000 12 4" 82123-4!11-000 iO 3- 83031-4"0-000 14 50 
81203-487-000 6 60 81621·4"0-000-A 10 4- 82124-4':1-000 lO 2? 83032-450-000 14 48 
111203-490-000 6 9 81622-5~5-000 10 4 82125•4"1-0AO 20 3" 83034-4"'0-000 14 41 
81209-481-000 6 10 81623-41l7•000 16 ,, 82201-4'11-000•A 2 31" 83035-4r6-ooo 14 21 
81211-980-000 10 30 81623·4"0-0AO 10 ... 112202-4'11-000 2 3"' 83037-4 .. 0-000 10 19 
81213•552-0AO-A 6 - 81624-41lO-OOO 10 1, 112203-431-000 24 - 83037·4-o-ooo -n; · 51 44 
lllZl~-038-0IIO .2..9 JO.. 81625-4':'0-0AO 10 14 82212-481-000 24 5~ 83101-481-000 24 10 
111226-552-000 6 ~ 81626-4:'0-000 10 1 ~ 82214-4"1-000 24 5? 83101-4!'.1-000 24 38 
81229-232-000 14 40 81627-555-0AO 10 3- 82215-4111-000 24 57 83102•431-0AO 24 3~ 
111229-2:':2-000 14 5:' 81628-5 B~ooo 10 20 82216-4!11-000 24 51 83102-431•000 24 37 
81230-470-800 6 16 81630-410•000 16 2~ 82217-4!:1-000 24 4" 83104-431-000 24 6 
111242-980-000 10 2Q 8_163 1 -:4 -o-Q.QQ_ 16 1. 112218-4 1-000 24 46 83104-481-000 24 35 
81301-487-000 8 46 81632-4':'0~000 10 2 82220-4111-0AO 24 6"' 83106-380-000 24 7 
81302-487-000 8 4~ 81634·4-o-ooo 10 - 82225-4111-000 24 63 83106-4111-000 24 3 
8130~·55Z-800 8 44 81639·4~0-000 10 3" 82226-41'1-000 8 61 83107-704-000 24 39 
81303-487-0AO ~ 4 ~ 81640-4~0-0AO 10 36 82301-481-0AO 22 3. 83115-481-000 24 zs 
81303-487-090 8 41 81641-4?0-000 10 211 112302-4(11-000 Z2 33 113116·4~'1-0CO 24 26 
111303•487-0CO 8 36 81644-4"0-000 1.0.. z.: 82303-481-0AO --22- 3" 113117-481-000 24 - 27-
!ll30S-~:ZO·IIAII _8_ ..ll_ 81646-161-000 10 21 112304•481-0AO 22 41 113119·7-1-000 24 41 
81306-4 ':'0-0AO 8 40 81649-161-000 10 2~ 82305-4,1-0AO 22 46 113120-1:'5-000 24 42 
81l06-470-0AO 8 4i' 81651-4?0-000 16 16 82306-019-000 i!4 36 83120-431-000 24 31 
81306•470•090 e 3~ 81652-4:"0-000 16 1~ 112306-4'!1-000 22 43 83121-4"1-000 24 1Z. 
81401-486-000 6 40 P1654•4':'0•000 16 21 82307-481-000 22 44 83125-012-000 8 20 
111402·5~2-000-A 6 3Q 81660-481-000 10 56 82308-481-0AO iz 56 83126•012-0CO 1.4 34 
81 403-3"i2-U.O 20 ft.. 81661-481-000 10 5~ 82309•431-0AO a 5" 831l6•352•000 24 5 
81403-5S3•000 6 4~ 81662-481-000 10 5~ 112310-41!1-000 22 53 831 29•012-AOO 24 40 
111408-55Z-OOO 6 4" 81701-481-000 12 5- 82311•4!l1•000•A 22 4" 83148-123-000 2 25 
111411-552-0AO 6 41 81702-1~5-000 12 5" 112312-019-000 24 4 8314!!-123-000 4 8 
81414-2~2-000 6 50 81703·1~5-0AO 12 54 112314-019-000 24 .. 83301·4~1-0AO 43 1 
111414-232-000 20 21 81708•4~0-000-A 12 , .. 8!657-7 7 1 -ooo l9 ,, 83301•704•000-A 43 28 
IIH1B-~~O-Ollll 6 H 81711•41!6-0CIO 12 11 82901-470-000 16 3::' 83303-71)4-000 43 21 
81421-486-000 14 58 81713•431-0AO 12 "" 82902-4'70•800 16 2'1 83304•704•000-A 43 8 
111432-027-000 8 s:: 111715-41!1•000 1 2 II 82903-4-o-ooo 16 14 83305-012-000 43 16 
111501-487-000 !I 23 81715-481-000 20 2~ 82905-4 .. 0-000 16 2. 83305•704•000-A 43 12 
81501-49o-ooo !! 30 81801•4111•0()0-A e 50 82906-412-0()0 14 5 83307-7Q4-000 43 6 
111505·2~7-000•A e 26 111802-401-000 8 5~ ~-4 .. 0-000 i4 --6 113309-4111-000 43 11 
111507-4111-.DM ~ 21! 81803-4~1-0t'O --r 56 82909-4"0-000 16 'I 83311-012-000 43 20 
81509-490-000 !! 21 111!!03-41!1-000 22 2~ 82910-4?0-000 16 4 83311-704-000 43 7 

83036-486-000 1 4 59 

-44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Pert No Peae Ref Part No Pelle Ref . Pert No. P•&• Ref Pert No Pe&e Ref A. J( No .n.• J( No. •• J( No . A. J( No 

83312-0'2•0 0 0 43 1. CQ.lOl0000-00 a 3~ 02430•4111-COO i6 54 DI5114•555·80E $2 43 
83313•71)4-0AO 4~ ~ CQ.4000flOJ).PO 14 4" 02460·41'1•0A8 i6 35 08227•555-EOO jQ 6 
83317-71)4-01)0 43 ~ CQ.5050t'00-00 i2 13 02460·4r6•EA8 i6 33 D8231·4"0•Eil0 H II J 

83404•1 :' 2-000 i9 ~ CS.o791()16.~H 8 4": 02461·4"1-COO i6 4' 08ZJ1•4"0•EOO H 12 
83412-415-000 8 4 cs-, 1101 e-sH $2 1 ~ 02461·4!!6•EIJO i6 64 08232•555•800 H 15 
83413-552-000 $2 4 cs-, 111 ~ 1 A-SH II 54 02462•431-COO i6 411 
83414-415•000-A 8 1' cs- 1 47 0 ~ 10 -~H 1 2 33 02465·4!'1•COO i6 311 -
83416-415-000-A 8 3~ cs- 1 47 1 ;: 1 A-~H 6 ,~ 02466·4'~1•CI)0 l6 36 EA-95001!01•00 j6 63 
83416-552-000 8 6 cs- 1 47 1 ;- 1 A-~H 12 2 02467·555•800 2 54 EA-95ooro1-t'O 40 7 
8:5417·5~2-0 'J O $2 . cs- 1 47 1 ~ 1 A-:;H 12 ~ ' 02467-555-800 4 35 EA-952Jroo-oo 4o 2" 
83419·1Z2·000 jQ 2l· 02480•4!l4·000 4 34 E9603•6"3•000 40 211 
83419·5'2-0AO·A jQ 2~ 03001•4t'6•EOO ill JJ 
83420·5~5-0AO jQ ,.., 

01104·4~1-CAO 4 24 03003-4 6•EOO i8 4n ··-
83420·5~5-000 $0 1" 01104·4~1-COO 4 2' o30~·41'1 -no --;! 8 5" GSC-026'800" 311 ?6 
83421-5.,5-ooo jQ 2"' o1118·4:'1-C00 ~ 1 ~ 03006•4e1•COO i8 2~ GPf•010010AO j2 17 
93425·5~5-000 jQ 1. 01201-486•000 6 L' 03006•486•EAO i8 4" GPF-01009000 j2 3 
83426·5~2-000 jQ n 01204•4?0-0AO 6 13 03007•486-EOO ill 3" GPF-01011000 $2 28 
83426·5~2-000 $2 6 01204-4"0-01'10 6 1~ 03009·4116-EOO i8 5' GPf.01012000 32 1? 
83427-1:'2-0')0 jQ 1' 01208•555-000 6 1 ~ 03010·4116-E 0 i8 3": GPf.0101lOOO-A 32 ~ 

83429-5~5-000 30 14 o123D·5·2-8DO 6 61 03010·4r6-EOO i8 3" GPF.010140AO rr ;; 

83430·5n-OAO jQ 23 012 3 1·5~~·800 6 1' 03011-4 1-0110 i8 43 GPf.01015080 32 1" 
83431·5~2-ono-A 30 24 01232•555•800 6 14 oJo12.4"1.ooo 28 4' GPf.01015000 32 25 
83431-5:!1-000 8 ~ 01517·4"0-000 8 . 

03013-4111•01)0 ill 4" GPf-01016000 32 5~ 

83501-4 ·o-ooo i9 3' 01520•4"0-DOO 8 1 .. 03103•4!.11-0AO 11!4 . GPf.010HOOO 32 5' 
83501·4~7-000 29 '26 01901•41l1•CCO 6 54 03105-41'1-000 i4 7" GPf.01018000.A .S2 15 
83502-4~0-000 29 36 01910·4~1-COO 6 5~ 0311 0·4!)1-COO i4 Zl GPf.OlO~'OOAO J2 . 
83502-4:!7-000 2'l 16 01912•481•COO·A 4 ·' 03111-4 1 -c 0 2 1" GPF.030'11000 .S2 1" 
83503-4~0-000 29 J~. 01913•4111-CAO 2 ?j 03130-4 1-CAO i4 2" GPF.03010000 32 1" 
83503·4~7-000 29 2' 0191l•4'!1•CAO 4 " 03133-4 1•COO i9 ., G5066-110-000 ill 4" 
83504·4-o-ooo 29 3- 01913•481•COO 2 24 03134·4~1-C 0 i4 2:' G5066·110·000 l6 4~ 

83504·4~7-000 29 2- 01913•4l'1•COO 4 6 03135·4"1-cno i4 1 .. -
83505·4-o-ooo 29 2 ~ 01914•4 ::' 1-COO•A 2 2~ 03135-4 1•C ')0-A i4 16 
83507·4-o-ooo 29 2"' 01914•4'11-COO-A 4 - 03136-4 1•CAO l4 1" HA-oooo~oo-"o 42 2~ 

83509·4-o-ooo 29 24 01917·4~1-COO 2 26 03302-5'5-800 43 2., HC8•205,.1013 40 so: 
83522·4-o-ooo 29 3' 01917·4!'1-COO 4 " 03306-555•800 43 . HC8•205r1013 42 33 
83526-4"0-000 29 1 02013•4[11-COO a . 03415·4l'1•COO 8 34 HC•0015~00•00 42 II 
83527-415•000 29 1. 02101•4"0•0t'O·A i8 . 03440-4r1-COO R 3' HC•0015;:'00·00 42 3" 
83527-4"5-000 29 1- 02107•555·800 18 2" 03901-4 1•008 i8 14 HC-004-2400•00 36 53 
83528·4"6-0AO 29 ~ 02107•5 5 5·800 i8 1 ~ 03901-4 6•0A8 i8 3~ HC-0042500•00 4o 54 
8~5~~-2:'6-01'10 29 4 02109•4::'6-EOO i8 1" 03901•4"6•EA8 18 31 HC•0053l\OO•OO 36 5(, 

83530-5';5-000 29 1 ~ 02111·5~5-800-8 11!8 1~ 03901•4"6•E08 18 JJ HC-0055700•00 4o 5' 
83534-012-000 2 2' 02112·4"0-000 i8 1" 03902•4"~1-COO·A 18 3~ HC•0065"10•10 4o 53 
83534-1';5-000 29 11 02114·5 ~ 5-800 10 2" 03903-4 1-COO 18 44 HC-0082022-~0 40 50 
83536-1~2-000 29 6 02114·5 ~ 5-8 0 0 i8 3' 03905-4 1-COO 18 2' HC-0106105·00 42 3~ 

83536·4~1)-000 29 
., 

62118·5 5 5·800-A 18 3' 01906-4 1•COO i8 2;' HC-0112n1o-ro 4o 57 
83552-4'11-000 /.9 3 ::: 02118•555•8CO·A i8 2" 03907•481-CAO i8 26 HC•01121'110·T0 42 34 
83553-4"1-000 29 1 ~ 02119•555-C'JO i8 r' 03908·4"1-COO 18 2" Hf•0007115·00 36 3" 
83554-4:":1-000 29 2" 02120·5 ~ 5-COO i4 71 03909-4"1-COO 18 24 HG•0021400-00 40 46 
84103·3 ~ 2-0AO 1 2 4" 02120•555-CCO i8 26 03910·4"1-COO 18 1 ~ HG-0023100·00 38 36 
84123·5:'2-00A 1 2 1~ 02121•555•0('0 i8 36 03911•4111-CAO 18 . HG -2 5 6:fS'0'1-0 s 42 26 
84123-5:'2-00A 16 1 7 02126•401 ·CAD ~0 4" o39,·4r'1•COO 18 " 

HG•2672(l11·7P 4o 411 
87114-0 1 2-000 $2 2" 02210·4~1-0AO ~4 43 03912·4 C1•CAO 18 6 HG-2674()14-0P 4o 47 
87114-0"2-ooo $2 ] :; 02211•4r.1-000 i4 56 03913-4 :' 1 -ooo 18 5 HK-0038100-30 40 5" 
88125•2'10-0I)E $2 4" o221J-4r.1 -coo i4 54 03914·41'1-COO 18 ~ HK-0038"01•50 40 61) 
88151•7~1-0AO $2 4" 02227•4r.1-000 i4 5" 03915·4 1: 1-COO 18 13 HK-0056000·30 4o 5~ 

88152-7"1-01)0 32 5" 02401·4~1-C(lO i6 1.. 03916·4S1·CCO 4 1 ~ HL-6ooo560-oo 4o 4:' 

· · ~ , 

88217•4"1-ACO jQ ., o24ill-4tl1-coo /.6 ~ 03~16·4 ~ 1-COO 18 14 HL-oooo5oo-'lo 42 1() 

88217·4!'1-A~O jQ . 02404•41:' 1-00A i6 1" 03917-4:'1-000 18 4 HL-0000600•00 4o 4' 
88217·4"1-0IJO jQ ~ 02405·4~1-COO-A 11!6 J 03918•4111-0CO 18 ~ Hl•0000600·00 42 1Z 
88228-1~5-000 30 2. 02406•4r1-000 ~6 ~ 03919-H1•000 18 "' HL-0012200-00 42 1" 
88230-4"0-000 jJ 16 02407•4r.1-0rA ~6 . 03921-4111-000 i6 3' HL•0012400·00 42 2' 
88231·4"0-0AO .n n 02407-4('1-000 ~6 ~ 03928·4 11 1•0AO i4 6" HL-00121100·00 42 17' 
88231·4"0-01'10 jJ 1 ~ oi408•481-COO-A i6 l ~ 03929·41'1-0AO i4 6"' Hl-0013700•00 42 2" -· 
88235-4"1-0110 jQ 4 02409·4r.1-000 i6 "' 03931-4'11-000 i4 64 HL•0025200•1JO 42 1'> 
88237-4"1-000 30 . 02410·4~1-CCO•A ~6 16 06008-555-000 j6 16 HL-0027700·00 42 13 

02411•4r1-CAO i6 1 ~ 06042·5~5-800 J8 6 HL•0028600·'JO 42 14 
02412·4~1-COO i6 2" 06042·5 ~ 5-800 j8 2' Hl-0029100·00 42 16 

CQ-2020000-')0 14 1" 02413•4l'1-COO i6 2" 06042-555-81)0 $8 3" HL-0040600•110 4o 4-, 

CQ.2020t;!OO-OO 20 ., 
02414•4~1-CAO i6 23 06043-5 5 5-800 l6 44 HL•0044500·00 42 24 

cg_2o2onoo.oo zo 34 02415-4r.1-COO i6 3" 06043·5 ~ 5-800 $6 1r' HL•0046i'OO•OO 4o Jr. 
CQ.2020(I00-00 l2 4~ 02415•4l'. 1·0~0 i6 26 06043-555-800 J8 :. HL•0046Z00·00 42 .,~ 

LL 

cg_2o2oooo.oo /.6 1 ~ 02415-4:!1-0(10 ~6 2~ 07114·555-8A8 $2 3" HL•0051400•00 42 23 
CQ.252oooo.oo 14 2" 02416•4111•COO i6 2" 07117•555·8AO j2 2" H L•005HIOO•OO 4o 3" 
cg_lolonoo.co 12 . 02421•4:'1-CAO i6 5" 07117·5~5-8AO J2 3~ HN-0000500•00 58 n 

CQ.lOlO(lOO.IJO 12 2" 02424·4~1-COO·A ~6 6" 07133-555-81)0 $2 26 HP•1A43"GC•12 J6 14 
cg_3olonoo.oo 1 2 3" 02425-4~1-COO i6 6:' 015110•555·8'JE $2 46 HP.1A43"GC.12 36 6t'! 
CQ.3030 t:' OO-OO 1 2 3~ 02426·4~1-COO i6 5" OI5111-5 S5•80E 32 4~ HR-00171)1 0-"0 40 1" 
CQ.30301)00-00 1 2 3" 02428-4~1-C"-0 i6 5" 015112-555-BOE J2 3" HR·oo17n1o-1o ~0 16 
CQ.l03onoo.no a 36 02429•4r'1•Cr:'O i6 53 08113-555-800 32 4 " HR•QQ17')10•10 42 n 

- 45 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 51 

P•rt No. P•&e Ref. Part No P•ll• Ref P•rt No . P •ae Ref Par t No Page R•f 

•• • No •• • No A. • No .!I. a 'ft No 

HR·oo17o1o-1o 42 4,.. M3014•110•0AO J6 4~ NM-6040(101-~C ,Sll 4. SO-o64 0 ~31-~P 4 4-
HR-oo17t'1o-Jo 42 31 M3018•110•000 J8 1:.' NM·6o43:'12·SB 18 3"' SO-o640~41•~P 32 .~ 

HR-oo17n2o-zo ~0 14 M3018·1·0·01)0 J8 1"' NM·6o4321Z·SB i8 25 so- 064 0-9,- P ]6 36 
HR-oo17o22·1o ~0 ]5 M4006•0?0•0,\0 6 :s· NM·6o5oC~oo-sc 43 1" so-o6u_oo4- p ]4 :s· 
HR-6o17o22-4o ~0 II M4007•110•0!1A 6 3" NM-6o5ooo1-~P i6 25 so-o72or51- p 14 14 
H !:.Ito..!.~ 36 • 2 0 42 2"' M4<i'Of-110•0AB 6 33 NM·6o5ooo1· o;P i6 2" so- 0 79o6o1- ~ P 10 54 
HR·oo17o4J=3o ~0 ](I Mtooos-1•o-ooo 6 26 NM·6o5ooo1- ~P i6 31) SO·o791"o1-~P 26 56 
HR·oo17o4 7-1 o 42 211 M8501·0"0•AAA J6 :! NM·6o6ooo1- se J2 2· so-oaoo422- P 16 3" 
HR-oo17o47-<'o ~0 13 M8501-0"0-AAO J6 1 NM·6o6ooo1· ~E 32 31 so-1 020- 01-"P 1 2 2r 
HR·oo17n47·2o 42 ~ .. M8501·0"0-BAA J6 4 NM·6o8o7Z1- ~E J2 24 s.Q.-1o2o':'o1-~P 12 44 
HR·oo17n62·2o ~0 12 M8501·0"0-BAO J6 3 NM·6oaoi'21• "E 3Z l SK-33]1600• B 32 t'-

H R_:JI.Q ~ 2-.lQ ~ "' M8501•0"0•EAA 36 6 NM·6oao721· "E 32 44 SK-35,4 000--o 32 2" 
HR-oo17o91-2o ~0 1. M8501-0"0•EAO J6 5 NM-655oC 15- SF 33 ~ -2 SL-4030681-~F 36 34 
HR·oo39o1o-oo ~0 2· M8501-0"0-FAA J6 f'. NM-6a5ooo1- rc 38 43 SL·4o3o6a]-~F 36 "' ~ 
HR-oo39o1o-2o ~0 2n M8501-0"0·FAO J6 7 NS-6o6o31o- rp 2 24-1 SL·4o31oB1•SF Ja ]4 
HR·Oo391'110-:.'0 42 J;" M8502-110•0AO-A J6 1 ~ NS-6o6o31o· SP 4 ,.,_, s L-4o:S1 0at_-H 38 ,-
HR·oo39nH·"o ~0 27 M8503·110-0IIO J6 31\ NS·6o9oJlo· "P 1a 1._" SL·4o31oa1-"F :sa 2(1 
HR-~Q_2Jl-2lL ~ 1" M8504•0"0•0AO 42 4 NS·611031o· SP ]4 2"' SL-4 0 3 1 ~8 1 -SF 38 1-
Hll-oo 2o22-1o ~0 ]II M8504·110•0AO 36 55 NS·611031o• SP ]4 34 SL·4o31•a1-~F 38 ]6 
HR·oo4Jnlo-ro ~0 24 M8504·130-AAO J6 65 NS-61 1 o31 o· SP i4 ,, SL·4o31::'B1· F :sa ]I! 
HR·oo43t:~33-~o ~0 25 M8504-130•BAO J6 66 NS·611031o· SP i4 53 sL-4 0:s,~a1-q 4o 4 
HR- 009, 05,-00 ~0 23 M8505-0"0-0AO ja 24 NS·611o42o· SP 10 26 S L-4.o.Ji2.B L·" F 4o -
HR-o11Bo1o·oo ~0 Jn M8505·110-0AO j6 5:' NS-6]]Q42o-~ P rJ z:s SL-4o316a 1- F 4o -
HR·Q139Q47-~ ~ 26 M'8501-11 o-oAO 36 21 NS·612031 o-~ P 12 2:' SL·4o41oa1- F 36 4~ 

HR-o141o2o- o ~0 
.. ~ M850Y-130·AAO·A J6 4G N5-6120:'i10·S P 14 ,,., SL-4o4 10 a, • F 36 6, 
~· 

HT-ooo66oo·oo 42 2"' M8509·130·BAO•A j6 4" NS·612o31o-~ P ]6 Jr SL·4o41 2B]•"F :sa 2~ 

HT-0007600·00 40 37 M8509•130•EAO·A J6 5" N5·612o3 1 o·" P lo 23 5L-4o4 1 a1-~F :sa 44 
Hr-oo 17 2oo-oo 40 35 M8509-nO-FAO·A J6 51 N5-612ol 1o·"P iO 35 5L-4o4zoal:o;F 38 :s· 
HT·00 17z00•00 40 36 M8511•110·0AO·A ja 2" NS-6]Zo3 1 o·SP i6 51 SL-40516a1-"F 36 11 
HT·00l0600-1'10 40 34 Ma511-1 20-0AO·A 3a s N5·61231.!8 1•rE 43 , .. 5L-4o5 1 6a 1 -~f 36 22 

lii-Oo 2o7oo-oo 40 33 M8512·0"0-A.\O -6 211 N5-6]50~1 o•"P ]4 SL·4g6]6a,-SF 36 2,.. 
HW-OOO:s 200·J0 j6 1 5 M8514·1~0-CAO .sa , NS-615o43 0-rp 10 5" SL-4 5]4B1·"F :sa 3 ~ 

HW-1001400-00 40 4" M8514•130-0AO 4o 6 N5·615o4:S o·"R .so 1 ~ SM·4o:So6o]·SN 28 4 
HW-1001400•00 ;;2 36 M8521•110•0AO 36 2" N5-662ol1 o•SP ll 33 SM·'!..o.hloJ -· F 36 r 
HW·2F la!: 1 2•1 9 Z8 " M8522-11 O•OAO .is 27 N5-666o43o·"P 1 0 17 SM·4o316o1·SF 36 6-
HW-2001"00-'lO 18 < Ml!5ia•110•0AO 36 4. N5-668o41 o·"P 12 4o 5M·4o4o6o 1-SB ,a 4-
HW-2003sOO•OO -· ;;z 42 sM-4 04060,-:;a ,a 4" M85Z8-110•0AO 5 N5-66a 0410-sP 1Z 56 
HX-0000 500•00 42 6 M8601•0"0•0AO 42 . SM-4o4o6o1·SB 18 4" 
HX·0009a00·00 ~6 

,., 
M8602·110•RAO 4o . sM-4o4o6o 1 -~a 2a 2" 

HY-0000100·00 42 3- M86o2·110•SAO 4o ;' PS-015006 5-KP 10 ,- SM·4o4o6o1·SN 2a -
HY-0000~00-t'A 40 3" M96o1·1,o·ooo ~0 65 P5-~Q1 o2•KH Z4 0 sM-5 05,4 00-·c 36 46 
HY-0000500•08 40 3;' M9602•110•000 40 ~ P5-o2 016 2·KH 6 21 5M-6o4 14 10-sc 43 ,-

. - ·- M96o3:,-,-o:;-ooo -
To sM-6o52· 00-5c 43 " 63 

M9604•110•000 40 62 5M-ao4ol'o2·TP 36 31 
MAI-15043000 38 - M9604•130•000 42 , , Rt-13a1t'0 1-KP 12 3" SM•90501i]J-~E 43 2~ 

MA0·11532000 38 46 M9608·1~0-000 42 1" RC-4Boooo 2-KP 33 6 s~~0a~e 4~ 26 
HA0-1153ZOOO 43 'Z" M9611•110•000 4o 56 R E • .ol.lo.c ~ K .lL. ,a :s, 5M· 061:'o3·"E 32 ~6 

MAT.80115TOO 1~ :sr H9611•110•000 42 3:" RE-o25ooo o-Ko 26 6 SM-9081423-H 32 2 .. 
HAT-ao11 5TOO ia 2:5 M96i :s-1, o---ooo 4o 57 RE-o25ooo o-Ko 28 ,~ SM·9oB1423-~E 32 34 
HC•2750t'Oa•OO 6 46 M961a·110·000 :Sa :'1 RE-o4oooo o-Ko Z4 66 SH·9oa2o23·H 32 '" HTJ•VH0,4100 33 , M961a·1~0-000 ja 2:'1 RE-o4oooo o-Ko Z6 4" sQ- 11 1 o4o:?·rlZ 29 ,~ 

MTJ•VH00420(1 33 
~ H961a-, 0•000 ja 3:' RE·o500(IO O·Ko II ~ Sj :..!Qill !_~" P_ 12_ -

HTS•P0001000 JJ 5 M9619•11 0•000 J6 7':' RE::~or~ 8 " s5-1oBo~1o- : P 20 26 
HTS•PQOQOOAI'I __ _u _J_ M9620·1~0·01)0 .._~ 31 RE-o600()0 0•Ko ]8 zn ss-, 0 9o"2o-~P 12 ]6 
MTS•P0 1050AO 33 4 H9624-=1'1 o-ooo 36 1:5 RE-o6ooooo-~o Z4 31' S5·1o9o"2o·SP 16 2-
MTv-7oor. 11 oo -6 45 M9624·110•000 36 4" RE-o9o111 o-Ko ,a :56 s5-111o64o-·P 12 46 
H1001•060•0110 ,a 2- M9624•110•000 j6 54 RE-090111 0•1)0 za 2 . ss- 111 o~ 1 o-~P 2 31 
H1001•0"0•000 .56 45 M96Z4-110•000 36 5 .. R0-0291110 1•00 6 4 S5·1110~1o·SP 10 5~ 

H1001·1~0-000•A j!! D H96Z4•110•000 J6 6" RO-Jl~l!W -oo 14 ~6 SS·1110:'10·~P 16 2" 
M100Z•110·000•A J8 3" M9624•110•000 36 7C R0-0371~0 1•00 a 16 S5·111o!l4o·~P Z9 :s~ 

34- M962 7•110•000 - -H1004•1Z0-0Ao 38 36 7~ Ro-o371:lo1·oo 24 , .. S5•20801l10•"P zo 
M1 013·1 1 o-ooo 38 Z1 H962a-110-000 6 2" 'R0·0442401 •00 6 24 S5·211 oo15-~P 4 2-
M2001·110-000 J6 26 M962a-110•000 36 67' Ro-o681?o1 ·oo 30 .. s5-211o"2o-·P 29 en 
H2002•110•000 36 2'1 M9630·110•000 l6 61 R0·0691~01 •00 10 4~ S5-~Q!I!Htl S-~P ]8_ til 
HZOOl•110•000 36 3, H9633-1 1 o-ooo J6 36 RO·Q74~~Q] • Q!! 1Q_ 6 s5-4oBo61o-:P 24 6n 
M2004•110•000 J6 3? H9636-110•000 38 31'. Ro-oso1~o2 ·co 14 2" S5·4110~15· S P 2 ,,., 
H2oo6-11o-ooo 36 2:' .M9637-11o-ooo '1-8 ~ R0-1952401 -00 29 14 S5·4110~15-~P 2 4~ 

HZ007•110•AOO j6 Z4 H9640-110•000 J!! 3 S5•411o~15-$P 2 4-
M2008•110•000 j6 25 H9643-110·000 l6 ]':' SS-4110~15-~P 4 -
H2009•110•000 36 22 M9644-1,0-000 J6 37 50-0360601 •SP 26 ,, H-{tl3oS3 s-~~- _ !t .. .L 
H20i0•110•000 lu 23 M9645-110·000 4o 61 so-o45o':'11 -sP ,a 21 SS-4110~15-~P 4 , 1 
M3001•110•000 J6 35 H9649·11 0•000 36 64 SO·o450~0] •TP zo 1" SS-411o515-~P ,a 1" 
H3002•110•000 36 1" M9653·110•000 40 4~ S0·0500402•SP 14 31 S5·4110~15·SP ]8 ]6 
M:S004•110•000 36 4:5 H9697-11 o-ooo 40 44 50-o55o:'71 -TP 2a 2" SS·4110P15-::P ,a ,~ 

M3005•110•000 j6 5" H969a-110•000 ~0 43 50·0600452•TP 26 5~ 55·4110~15-"P ,a 1" 
M3006•110•000 36 44 50·0630~75 -SP !! ~ s~-~ ll o~ l ~--P _li 6.~ 
M:SOi 1 •11 0•000 38 ,, 50-Q63Q"'75 •ZP 8 _j- SS•4110•15-~P 24 1. 
M:S01 1•11 0•000 38 11 NM-3034t'OO·SF :sa 1" SD-o63o~01 •SP 8 1(1 S5·4110~15·SP Z4 6~ 

M3012•110•000 .s8'45 NH•6040000-SN 43 14 so-o64o"'11 -~P 24 6- SS•411o•15·"P 24 7-

- 46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF' PARTS 

Part No. Pall• Ref. Part No. Pa11e Ref. Part No. Pall• Ref. Part No Pall• Rei 

.a• J( No. .... J( No. .... J( No. .a• • No 

SS-4110~15-~P .!9 . 
SS-7090~ 1 0- ~ P 14 2~ SS-11150310-SP 6 311 WP·IIIo~!!!!II1·SO 2D ~ 

SS-4110~15-SP 29 ~ ss-7o9o"1o-~P 14 2? SS-815o51o·TP 6 2 ... WP•04110!156•SP 2 41.1 
ss-4uo.:J5-~P Z9 7" ss-7~o"to·TP l2 , .. SS·8150510•TP 16 26 WP•O~t,801156·SP 10 4~ 
SS-411ol'15-"P 2 2"' SS-7090"10-TP i/2 5:' S$•8150710-SP ;o 3 WP•04IIO!I56•SP 12 ;t 

SS-411o ti 15-~P 10 44 ss-7 11 o~40- s P <!8 13 SS·815o71o•5P 10 3? WP•Oto801156·SP 12 2:> 
SS-4111C15-~P 2 •, SS•7110 ~ 1o- ~ P 2 ,, SS-~15Q'"1o·SP io 3:1 WP•0480II56•SP 26 45 
SS-4111('15-~P 6 6"' SS•7110 ~ 1o-~P 2 2" SS·815Q71Q·SP 14 24 WP•2:iQ]21fi·SO 1 to .. 
ss-4 111 4 1 5-~P 24 ...... 

SS·711Q51o-~P 2 3" S S ·1115o1JJI..:.S P -- !o. __ lZ_ WP•0501(116•SD 20 24 ' ss-4 1 H_~]5·"P 24 2~ SS•71 1.ll2to_:-~P 2 4" SS·II15071o•SP lo 2r. WP•0501{116-SO 26 4" 
ss-5 0 6 0 : , 0 -~P l6 1 ~ SS·711Q~1o· S P 2 4'" SS·815071Q•SP ~0 Jr. WP-0520656-SA 43 24 
ss-5 0 9 0 ~ 10 -sP 8 , ... 

SS·711Q51o·~P 4 :' SS·II15Q71o· SP i2 24 WP·05501l00-SP zq 30 
SS·511Qil1o-~P <!6 5"' SS·7110~1o·5P 4 4 SS-815Q71Q- ~ P a 26 WP-0560~60-SE 43 17 

ss-6 0 6 0 ?1 0 -~P 4 ,~ 

SS·711051o-~P 4 1. SS·815o"1o· ~ P t2 45 WP-0621016-SD TO 6t' 
ss-6 0 6 0 ::- 10 -~P 4 , .. 

SS·7110 S 1o-~P 4 13 SS-111 ~Q21.0-~.!'. J3 7 WP-0621016-SO 
~~ 

-1-~-

ss-6 0 6 0 7, 0 -~P 4 2" SS·711Q~1o- :: P 4 31 SS·II15o71o·TP 12 3• WP-0621(126-SP 25 
ss-6 06034 0-:;P 4 z· SS·711Q~1o-~P 18 1. ss-s 15o•1o-rP iO ';! WP-0651056-SH 10 16 
SS-6o6o~4o·SP 4 2" SS·7110 ~ 1o· S P 18 16 ss-s 1s 0110-rP i2 3;' WP-0671()1~-SE 32 ]r. 

SS·6o8o32o-~P 2 
., 

SS·7110~1Q•SP 18 , .. ss-s 151,5o-sP 6 6 WP-0740516-SP 8 17 
SS-6o8o:":2o-:P 2 5"; SS·7110 ~ 1o-~P 18 , .. SS·815115o- ~ P 6 ,._. WP-07~0516-SP 2t- 1t 
ss-6 0 a 0 ~2 0 -sP 1!4 4" SS-711Q•1o-~P 1!4 6" -~-.!.111 ! 5 Jl~ . 8 ~~- WP-0753016-SZ 
ss-6 0 8 0 ~2 0-~P 24 51'1 Sj_·7Uo.llo- :_P ill , . SS-815115o- ~ P 8 ' 5~ wP-os51"1r~c 24 " 
ss-6 0 8 0 ~2 0-·P Z8 4..; SS-711o57o·"P 14 ., SS·II15115o·SP 8 57 WP-087160 -SE 32 4:' 
ss-6 0804, 0-·P 4 r SS·711oi'1o-:P SS·815115o·SP 8 5" WP-1102016-SC J2 1 :'-1 

·' <!4 11 
ss-6 0804, 0-·P ,a 1" SS·7110i'1o·SP /,4 6r, SS·815115o-SP 12 s;' WP-1702600-SO 1,3 4 
ss-6 08 04, 0-sP 24 4"' SS·711Qi'1o·SP <!6 6": SS-815115o·SP i6 2 _W~:Q.!J..!..Qi)2·~1!._ _____ !_8 ____ -'.£ _ 
ss-6 011 04 10-sP l8 4r, SS·711Qi'1Q· SP Z9 5 _s s-!._1_1_U.1.o.::~- __ 26 6n WS·0411002·KN Z8 24 
SS·6oll1i:10·"P 29 3"' S.,S·Lllo]~P _1,_9 r. ss-s,5 155 0-sP 7> --34-- WS·0441t'140·KP 18 51'1 
SS·6o9o42o·~P z6 ::' SS-711Qi'1o·SP Z9 21 SS·8152()8o·SR ~0 1" WS·0441t'140•KP Z9 30 
ss-6 0 9 0 ~ 10-sP Z6 14 ss-111o12 0 - ~ P a s SS-81 53o1 o·SR ~0 17 WS•0510002-KN 28 7 

ss-6o9o61o-~P 2 16 SS·711oi'4o·TP 2, SS-866o61Q•TP 6 1. wS-0521t'110-KN 43 1P. 
ss-6 0 9 0 63 0- ~ P 2 2c ss-7 11 o740-TP <!6 3" SS-8660610 -TP 12 3n WS-0521 t'1 O·KN ~ 23, 
SS·6o9o67o·TP 6 4;' ss-7 11 o"40-TP '-6 4" S S-866o61n•_!_P_ __ ;z_ 34 WS-0621"10-KR - - :s 37 
SS-6090670-TP 6 ~" ~:fROilzO·SP .53 14 SS-8660610•TP i2 53 WS-0861410-KR j2 4" 
SS-6090:'10-~P 12 2" ss- ,, 0e4o·SP 1o 44 SS-8660610 -TP ;6 27 WS-1002560-KR 33 7-1 
SS-6o9o:'1o·TP Z8 3"' SS-7 110 !14 0-~P <!4 7~ SS-8660810 -TP -8 3"' WS-1643:'02-KR ~3 27 
SS-609 1z,o-·p 6 53 SS·711QS4o·SP /,6 13 SS-8660810•TP 8 55 WZ-0641~10-KP 4 44 
SS-6092120-"P Z2 16 SS·711o84o·~P /.8 16 SS-8660!! 10 -TP a 2" 
SS·611042o·-:'P 24 n SS·711o"1o·!:P 2 2::' s~-866n!lto.::_!_P _{.2_ 2~ 

s_s-~1 t_Q_4_2o-·P 24 3:' ~lu.o:..to- s .!'. 10 3 ~ SS-8681650-TP 6 25 
SS-611 061 O·TP 14 56 SS·711Q"1o·SP 26 43 SS-9080410-SP '-8 46 
SS-6110630-·p 16 34 SS·711111o·TP 8 2" SS·9151•6o•CP ~2 1. 
SS-6110710-':'P 24 21 ss-7 111 • 1o-rP 1 2 47 SS·915144o·CP 2 4• 
SS-6111('10-SP 16 , .. SS-1111110-TP 18 2i' SS-915154 0-:;R J2 ,, 
SS·61111)10·"P /.!! 6 SS-711 p 10-TP 1.0 11 SS·915 ] 6]o·SR -~ _j ~ 
SS·6111"'1o·"P 6 36 s s-?J uuo-!.!' _1.0 20 SS·9182o1o- SN ~0 ,:' 

SS·6121llo- : P , 0 " ss-7 11111 o-TP a 4() SS·Y66o"1o·SP 10 1,.. 
SS-6121"1 o·"P 10 34 ss-7 11111 o-rP /,6 , .. SS-966112o·CP ~0 25 
SS·6121"1o·"P 10 :'1" SS-111 1 11 0-TP /,6 24 SS·966112o·CP J2 .. 

' 
SS-6121?2 0-TP 10 4 ~ SS·7111"2o·5P 2 J ST-4o311)21•SR ~2 ~ 

ss-61 21220-TP 14 r' SS·7111•2o·!:P 10 24 -
SS-6121"'20-TP 14 ,:- SS·711112o·!:P i6 46 
SS-~1Z1ZZ0· T P 14 :56 s s-11 1, :!:1 o-"tP i2 4;' TA-0290 ~ 01-1'0 22 4·". 
SS-6121220-TP 14 3 :' SS-7111410-SP 14 16 TA-0300503-rO a 14-1 
ss-6121220-·P 20 30 SS-711141 0- <; P 24 2" TA-0500601·110 iO 43 
ss-6 1 2 1 ~20-':'P 20 3" SS·711141o·':'P 12 . TA-0750704·1?0 2 12 
SS-6121 ~ 20-":'P 20 4') SS-7 111 410 -TP i6 6 TA-1050504-f'O £ tL _ 
ss-6121:020-·P 1!7 'i SS·7 11_z4zo·SP /_4 z ... TA- 1 OS0504·1!0 a , i' 
s ~-61.Z1.Z.Z.0- ':' p l2 _5, SS·711242o- ~ P 28 34 TA- 1 250406-ro 2 4 
ss-61 21 no-rP Z2 5 .. SS-712o"1o·5P 8 14 TA-125o4o6-r 0 2 , 
SS-6121610-~P 12 24 SS·712141o-:P 14 55 TA·,Z5070 5•1?0 2 3J 
SS-612161o·TP 12 4" SS·715o74o·"P 33 ,, TA- 170 1t'02·PO 2 36 
SS-612 1610-•p 12 5" SS·715o"4o-~P 6 2"' _!_A_- 1 7so~o2-r!L to._ _4~ -
ss-6 1230 10- <; P 1!9 34 SS-~151•_2o·SP 6 ~ TA·2100"04•RO -2 4" 
SS·6t51.~0-·~ P z6 - ~., SS·7151~1o·5P /.6 65 TA•2101t'02-ro 2 34 
SS-6151412-TP 26 ~~ SS-762o75o-~P 10 46 TA-2351305-ro 2 35 
ss-6 1 5 1 "20- ~ P z6 2; SS-768165o·TP -6 23 

, 

SS-6152::'12- ~ P 20 1 ~ ss-77o 1 o 1 o- ~ P 6 3 .. 
SS·6152:'12•'>P 22 .. ss-77 0 ,,1 0-~P ~0 

.. WP-0280500- !: C .58 4:' 
SS-6621::'2o·"P 12 5n ss-~Bolto:- ~ P 18 3 WP-0]20500-I'C 28 ~ 

S s-666o.6J g-IP lZ 3n ss-8 08o41o·tP '6 47 - WP-0320501-SC 42 3 
SS-666111 -~P 1 2 ,4 SS·8o9o4 10 -TP /,8 3• WP-0371(116-~0 28 47 
SS-6661•1o·~P jz 14 ss-8 09054 0-sP 10 57 WP·0371ti26·SO 14 23 
SS·7o81~1o· ~ P /,4 s~ SS·811Q41o·SP Z2 34 WP·0371~26•SD 22 55 
ss-7 0904, 0-~P ,a 2"1 SS·811o41o·TP 8 4" WP-0371 (126•5 D - ~4 1.!. 
ss-7o9oc1o· =P 28 ~~ SS·!!Uo41.Q-:TP 10 , WP·03711)26•SO 2!! 44 
~S-7_o.;g5?o·TP iO 4. SS·8110410·TP i2 1') WP·03711)26•!iP 18 1, 
SS-70 Oc20·TP 1!2 

.. 
SS·811041o·TP io WP·04301100·5C jl! 4" .. 

SS-70905 20- .. P a 5:. SS-8110410-TP i2 ,t:~ WP•0450500·SB 28 21 
SS-7090620-·P 16 1 ~ SS·!!111t'10-TP '6 3" WP•04501101•~0 6 3~ 

- 47 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOKYO JUKI IIDUSTRIAL CO .. LTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 
Phone 

o 23°3 Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shmjukuoku, 0 

Tokyo 160, Japan 
: JUKI TOKYO 
: J22967. 232°2301 
: 03 (205) 1188,1189,1190 

0 

Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




